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2019 Rosters

Sun Mar 1 3:40pm ET

Week 1

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Russell Wilson
Chris Carson
James Conner
Dalvin Cook
Stefon Diggs
Dede Westbrook
Zach Ertz

Wil Lutz
Jacksonville Jaguars
Jacoby Brissett
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
Austin Ekeler
Duke Johnson
David Montgomery
Jaylen Samuels
Ito Smith

Tyler Boyd
Antonio Brown
Corey Davis
Alshon Jeffery
Christian Kirk
Sterling Shepard
Kyle Rudolph
Pittsburgh Steelers

QB
RB

jks - MIKE DICKER

Matt Ryan
Le'Veon Bell
Leonard Fournette
Amari Cooper
Allen Robinson
Adam Thielen
Jared Cook
Greg Zuerlein
Denver Broncos
Derek Carr
Andy Dalton
Cam Newton
Derrius Guice
Jordan Howard
Josh Jacobs
A.J. Brown
Larry Fitzgerald
Jarvis Landry
Terry McLaurin
D.K. Metcalf
Curtis Samuel
Courtland Sutton
Greg Olsen
Adam Vinatieri
Houston Texans

DEF

SEA
SEA
PIT
MIN
MIN
JAC
PHI
NOR
JAC
IND
MIA
DET
LAC
HOU
CHI
PIT
ATL
CIN
TEN
PHI
ARI
NYG
MIN
PIT

ATL
NYJ
JAC
DAL
CHI
MIN
NOR
LAR
DEN
Lv
CIN
CAR
WAS
PHI
Lv
TEN
ARI
CLE
WAS
SEA
CAR
DEN
SEA
IND
HOU

slammers - john Corke

Dak Prescott
Saquon Barkley
Christian McCaffrey
Brandin Cooks
Chris Godwin
Tyler Lockett

0.J. Howard
Stephen Gostkowski
Dallas Cowboys
Josh Allen

Kirk Cousins

Joe Flacco

Lamar Jackson
Daniel Jones

Drew Lock

Sony Michel

Devin Singletary

T Y Hilton

DeSean Jackson
Kenny Stills

Mike Williams
Hunter Henry
Ka'imi Fairbairn
Kansas City Chiefs

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR

DEF

DAL
NYG
CAR
LAR
TAM
SEA
TAM
NWE
DAL
BUF
MIN
DEN
BAL
NYG
DEN
NWE
BUF
IND
PHI
HOU
LAC
LAC
HOU
KAN

11
11
7
12
12
10
10
9
10
6
5
5
12

v CIN
v CIN
@NWE
v ATL
v ATL
v KAN
v WAS
v HOU
v KAN
@LAC
v BAL
@ARI
v IND
@NOR
v GNB
@NWE
@MIN
@SEA
BYE
@CLE
v WAS
v DET
@DAL
v ATL
@NWE

@MIN
v BUF
v KAN
vNYG
v GNB
v ATL
v HOU
@CAR
@OAK
v DEN
@SEA
v LAR
@PHI
v WAS
v DEN
@CLE
v DET
v TEN
@PHI
v CIN
v LAR
@OAK
v LAR
@LAC
@NOR

vNYG
@DAL
v LAR

@CAR
v SFO
v CIN

v SFO
v PIT

vNYG
@NYJ
v ATL

@OAK
@MIA
@DAL
@OAK
v PIT

@NYJ
@LAC
v WAS
@NOR
v IND

v IND

@NOR
@JAC

19.00
19.00
6.00
23.00
3.00
9.00
5.00
15.00
0.00
22.00
0.00
33.00
32.00
8.00
3.00
0.00
3.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
16.00
6.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

30.00
17.00
8.00
16.00
10.00
10.00
3.00
15.00
0.00
17.00
29.00
12.00
3.00
5.00
22.00
10.00
17.00
7.00
18.00
8.00
3.00
12.00
3.00
5.00
1.00

37.00
13.00
32.00
3.00
11.00
10.00
3.00
16.00
2.00
27.00
16.00
16.00
38.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
9.00
20.00
27.00
9.00
2.00
6.00
4.00
1.00

N T

R S T S

R S T S

TFL

Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12
tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Tom Brady QB NWE 10
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7
George Kittle TE SFO 4
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4
Philip Rivers QB LAC 12
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6
Matt Breida RB SFO 4
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11
Marlon Mack RB IND 6
James White RB NWE 10
Cole Beasley WR BUF 6
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5
Robert Woods WR LAR 9
Eric Ebron TE IND 6
Robbie Gould K SFO 4
New England Patriots DEF NWE 10

Winners - Tim Whitty

Carson Wentz QB PHI 10
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12
Julio Jones WR ATL 9
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9
David Njoku TE CLE 7
Harrison Butker K KAN 12
Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6
Jared Goff QB LAR 9
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12
Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12
Damien Harris RB NWE 10
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 9
Justice Hill RB BAL 8
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9
Mike Evans WR TAM 7
Andy Isabella WR ARl 12
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7
Noah Fant TE DEN 10
Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR 9

Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12
David Johnson RB ARl 12
Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12
Jake Elliott K PHI 10
Los Angeles Chargers DEF LAC 12
Drew Brees QB NOR 9
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10
Damien Williams RB KAN 12
Davante Adams WR GNB 11
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9
Evan Engram TE NYG 11
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

v ATL

v PIT
@MIN
@MIA
v IND
v PIT
@NWE
@TAM
@MIA
@MIA
@TAM
v IND
@NWE
v GNB
@TAM
@TAM
@NOR
@CHI
@LAC
v PIT
@NYJ
@ARI
@CAR
@LAC
@TAM
v PIT

v WAS
v NYG
@CAR
@JAC
@MIN
@CAR
v TEN
@JAC
v GNB
@CAR
v TEN
v DET
@NOR
v TEN
v IND
v PIT
@CAR
@MIA
v TEN
@SEA
v SFO
v DET
v LAR
@OAK
@CAR

@JAC
v DET
@ARI
v HOU
@NOR
v HOU
@JAC
v WAS
v IND
v HOU
v BUF
@CHI
v GNB
@CLE
@OAK
v ATL
v WAS
@JAC
@CHI
v TEN
@JAC
@MIN
@DAL
@ARI

6.00

30.00
2.00
22.00
18.00
8.00
7.00
5.00
11.00
6.00
17.00
30.00
13.00
14.00
3.00
5.00
8.00
3.00
25.00
7.00
4.00
10.00
8.00
0.00
12.00
9.00

32.00
12.00
9.00
1.00
9.00
4.00
9.00
17.00
4.00
17.00
18.00
29.00
38.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
2.00
0.00
7.00
2.00
1.00

30.00
19.00
5.00
16.00
23.00
12.00
8.00
6.00
0.00
28.00
22.00
15.00
4.00
27.00
6.00
4.00
2.00
11.00
3.00
7.00
0.00
12.00
17.00
19.00
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Week 2

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Russell Wilson
Chris Carson
James Conner
Dalvin Cook
Tyler Boyd
Stefon Diggs
Zach Ertz

Wil Lutz

Jacksonville Jaguars

Jacoby Brissett
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
Austin Ekeler
Duke Johnson
David Montgomery
Jaylen Samuels
Ito Smith

Antonio Brown
Corey Davis
Alshon Jeffery
Christian Kirk
Sterling Shepard
Dede Westbrook
Kyle Rudolph
Pittsburgh Steelers

QB
RB

jks - MIKE DICKER

Matt Ryan
Le'Veon Bell
Leonard Fournette
Josh Jacobs
Amari Cooper
Adam Thielen
Jared Cook
Greg Zuerlein
Denver Broncos
Derek Carr
Andy Dalton
Cam Newton
Derrius Guice
Jordan Howard
A.J. Brown
Larry Fitzgerald
Jarvis Landry
Terry McLaurin
D.K. Metcalf
Allen Robinson
Curtis Samuel
Courtland Sutton
Greg Olsen
Adam Vinatieri
Houston Texans

DEF

SEA
SEA
PIT
MIN
CIN
MIN
PHI
NOR
JAC
IND
MIA
DET
LAC
HOU
CHI
PIT
ATL
TEN
PHI
ARI
NYG
JAC
MIN
PIT

ATL
NYJ
JAC
Lv
DAL
MIN
NOR
LAR
DEN
Lv
CIN
CAR
WAS
PHI
TEN
ARI
CLE
WAS
SEA
CHI
CAR
DEN
SEA
IND
HOU

slammers - john Corke

Lamar Jackson
Saquon Barkley
Christian McCaffrey
Brandin Cooks
Chris Godwin

T Y Hilton

0.J. Howard

Stephen Gostkowski

Dallas Cowboys
Josh Allen

Kirk Cousins
Joe Flacco
Daniel Jones
Drew Lock

Dak Prescott
Malcolm Brown
Sony Michel
Devin Singletary
DeSean Jackson
Tyler Lockett
Kenny Stills
Mike Williams
Hunter Henry
Ka'imi Fairbairn

QB
RB
RB

BAL
NYG
CAR
LAR
TAM
IND
TAM
NWE
DAL
BUF
MIN
DEN
NYG
DEN
DAL
LAR
NWE
BUF
PHI
SEA
HOU
LAC
LAC
HOU

11
11
7
12
9
12
10
9
10
6
5
5
12

@PIT
@PIT
v SEA
@GNB
v SFO
@GNB
@ATL
@LAR
@HOU
@TEN
v NWE
v LAC
@DET
vJAC
@DEN
v SEA
v PHI
BYE

v IND
@ATL
@BAL
v BUF
@HOU
@GNB
v SEA

v PHI
v CLE
@HOU
v KAN
@WAS
@GNB
@LAR
v NOR
v CHI
v KAN
v SFO
v TAM
v DAL
@ATL
v IND
@BAL
@NYJ
v DAL
@PIT
@DEN
v TAM
v CHI
v TAM
@TEN
v JAC

v ARI

v BUF
v TAM
v NOR
@CAR
@TEN
@CAR
@MIA
@WAS
@NYG
@GNB
v CHI

v BUF

v CHI

@WAS
v NOR
@MIA
@NYG
@ATL
@PIT

v JAC

@DET
@DET
v JAC

34.00
8.00
10.00
24.00
12.00
10.00
9.00
12.00
4.00
28.00
3.00
24.00
18.00
3.00
12.00
2.00
4.00
11.00
3.00
0.00
11.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

31.00
12.00
8.00
9.00
10.00
7.00
2.00
9.00
2.00
18.00
25.00
12.00
0.00
1.00
2.00
10.00
3.00
12.00
12.00
4.00
9.00
4.00
11.00
1.00
4.00

36.00
18.00
4.00
13.00
18.00
10.00
0.00
7.00
0.00
23.00
14.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
37.00
4.00
14.00
11.00
0.00
7.00
3.00
8.00
0.00
7.00

N T

R S T S

R S T S

Minnesota Vikings

tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Tom Brady

Mark Ingram
Marlon Mack
Keenan Allen

JuJu Smith-Schuster

Robert Woods
George Kittle
Justin Tucker

New England Patriots

Jimmy Garoppolo
Philip Rivers

Ben Roethlisberger
Mitch Trubisky
Matt Breida

Tevin Coleman
Devonta Freeman
Carlos Hyde
Aaron Jones
James White
Cole Beasley
Julian Edelman
Kenny Golladay
Delanie Walker
Robbie Gould
Baltimore Ravens

DEF

0B
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K
DEF
0B
QB
QB
QB

WR
TE
K
DEF

MIN

NWE
BAL
IND
LAC
PIT
LAR
SFO
BAL
NWE
SFO
LAC
PIT
CHI
SFO
SFO
ATL
HOU
GNB
NWE
BUF
NWE
DET
TEN
SFO
BAL

Winners - Tim Whitty

Carson Wentz
Ezekiel Elliott
Todd Gurley
Julio Jones
Cooper Kupp
Sammy Watkins
David Njoku
Harrison Butker
Chicago Bears
Jared Goff

Baker Mayfield
Kyler Murray
Deshaun Watson
Nick Chubb
Melvin Gordon
Damien Harris
Darrell Henderson
Justice Hill
Kareem Hunt
Joe Mixon

Mike Evans
Tyreek Hill

D.J. Moore

Noah Fant

Los Angeles Rams

Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young

Patrick Mahomes
Derrick Henry
David Johnson
Alvin Kamara
DeAndre Hopkins
Michael Thomas
Travis Kelce
Jake Elliott

Los Angeles Chargers

Drew Brees

Sam Darnold
Aaron Rodgers
Tarik Cohen
Kerryon Johnson
Phillip Lindsay
Alexander Mattison
Miles Sanders
Damien Williams
Davante Adams
Odell Beckham Jr.
Mecole Hardman
Calvin Ridley
Evan Engram

T.J. Hockenson

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB
RB

DEF

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K
DEF
QB
QB
QB
RB

PHI
DAL
LAR
ATL
LAR
KAN
CLE
KAN
CHI
LAR
CLE
ARI
HOU
CLE
LAC
NWE
LAR
BAL
CLE
CIN
TAM
KAN
CAR
DEN
LAR

KAN
TEN
ARI
NOR
HOU
NOR
KAN
PHI
LAC
NOR
NYJ
GNB
CHI
DET
DEN
MIN
PHI
KAN
GNB
CLE
KAN
ATL
NYG
DET

12

10

= = =
ordrONRPEorONG O ®

12
11
12
9

10

@GNB

@MIA
v ARI
@TEN
@DET
v SEA
v NOR
@CIN
v ARI
@MIA
@CIN
@DET
v SEA
@DEN
@CIN
@CIN
v PHI
v JAC
v MIN
@MIA
@NYG
@MIA
v LAC
v IND
@CIN
v ARI

@ATL
@WAS
v NOR
v PHI
v NOR
@OAK
@NYJ
@OAK
@DEN
v NOR
@NYJ
@BAL
v JAC
@NYJ
@DET
@MIA
v NOR
v ARI
@NYJ
v SFO
@CAR
@OAK
v TAM
v CHI
v NOR

@OAK
v IND
@BAL
@LAR
v JAC
@LAR
@OAK
@ATL
@DET
@LAR
v CLE
v MIN
@DEN
v LAC
v CHI
@GNB
@ATL
@OAK
v MIN
@NYJ
@OAK
v PHI
v BUF
v LAC

0.00

28.00
7.00
6.00
9.00
8.00
3.00
5.00

13.00

28.00

26.00

11.00
4.00
8.00

13.00
0.00
6.00
9.00

20.00
8.00
8.00
5.00

17.00
3.00

11.00
2.00

26.00
17.00
12.00
22.00
12.00
4.00
0.00
4.00
3.00
21.00
15.00
14.00
14.00
15.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
2.00
6.00
0.00
8.00
3.00
5.00

39.00
15.00
7.00
5.00
4.00
8.00
16.00
7.00
6.00
1.00
0.00
23.00
1.00
14.00
6.00
2.00
2.00
4.00
10.00
22.00
12.00
16.00
4.00
0.00
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Sun Mar 1 3:40pm ET

Week 3

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Russell Wilson
Chris Carson
Dalvin Cook
Austin Ekeler
Stefon Diggs
Christian Kirk
Zach Ertz

Wil Lutz

Buffalo Bills
Jacoby Brissett
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
James Conner
Duke Johnson
David Montgomery
Jaylen Samuels
Ito Smith

Tyler Boyd
Antonio Brown
Corey Davis
Alshon Jeffery
Sterling Shepard
Dede Westbrook
Kyle Rudolph

Jacksonville Jaguars

QB
RB

DEF

jks - MIKE DICKER

Matt Ryan
Le'Veon Bell
Leonard Fournette
Amari Cooper
Larry Fitzgerald
Adam Thielen
Greg Olsen
Greg Zuerlein
Denver Broncos
Derek Carr
Andy Dalton
Cam Newton
Derrius Guice
Jordan Howard
Josh Jacobs
A.J. Brown
Jarvis Landry
Terry McLaurin
D.K. Metcalf
Allen Robinson
Curtis Samuel
Courtland Sutton
Jared Cook
Adam Vinatieri
Houston Texans

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE

DEF

SEA
SEA
MIN
LAC
MIN
ARI
PHI
NOR
BUF
IND
MIA
DET
PIT
HOU
CHI
PIT
ATL
CIN
TEN
PHI
NYG
JAC
MIN
JAC

ATL
NYJ
JAC
DAL
ARI
MIN
SEA
LAR
DEN
Lv
CIN
CAR
WAS
PHI
Lv
TEN
CLE
WAS
SEA
CHI
CAR
DEN
NOR
IND
HOU

slammers - john Corke

Dak Prescott
Saquon Barkley
Christian McCaffrey
Sony Michel

Chris Godwin

Tyler Lockett

Jason Witten

Stephen Gostkowski

Minnesota Vikings
Josh Allen

Kirk Cousins
Joe Flacco
Lamar Jackson
Daniel Jones
Drew Lock
Malcolm Brown
Devin Singletary
Brandin Cooks
T Y Hilton
DeSean Jackson
Kenny Stills
Mike Williams
0.J. Howard
Ka'imi Fairbairn

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR

DAL
NYG
CAR
NWE
TAM
SEA
DAL
NWE
MIN
BUF
MIN
DEN
BAL
NYG
DEN
LAR
BUF
LAR
IND
PHI
HOU
LAC
TAM
HOU

11
11
12

v NOR
v NOR
v OAK
v HOU
v OAK
v CAR
v DET
@SEA
v CIN
v ATL
@DAL
@PHI
@SFO
@LAC
@WAS
@SFO
@IND
@BUF
BYE
@JAC
v DET
@TAM
v TEN
v OAK
v TEN

@IND
@NWE
v TEN
v MIA
v CAR
v OAK
@ARI
@CLE
@GNB
@MIN
@BUF
@ARI
v CHI
v DET
@MIN
@JAC
v LAR
v CHI
v NOR
@WAS
@ARI
@GNB
@SEA
v ATL
@LAC

v MIA
@TAM
@ARI
v NYJ
vNYG
v NOR
v MIA
v NYJ
v OAK
v CIN
v OAK
@GNB
@KAN
@TAM
@GNB
@CLE
v CIN
@CLE
v ATL
v DET
@LAC
v HOU
vNYG
@LAC

45.00
5.00
20.00
7.00
1.00
5.00
6.00
3.00
4.00
26.00
10.00
15.00
5.00
2.00
7.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
20.00
4.00
1.00
6.00

32.00
5.00
8.00

20.00
9.00

17.00

19.00

10.00
0.00

25.00

22.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
4.00
0.00
6.00

13.00
6.00
6.00

11.00
8.00
0.00

10.00
2.00

27.00
3.00
24.00
7.00
4.00
21.00
5.00
6.00
3.00
23.00
14.00
10.00
21.00
39.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.00
12.00
0.00
8.00
4.00
6.00
3.00

N T

R S T S

R S T S

Dallas Cowboys

tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Tom Brady
Devonta Freeman
Mark Ingram
Aaron Jones
Keenan Allen

JuJu Smith-Schuster

George Kittle
Robbie Gould

New England Patriots

Jimmy Garoppolo
Philip Rivers

Ben Roethlisberger
Mitch Trubisky
Matt Breida
Tevin Coleman
Carlos Hyde
Marlon Mack
James White
Julian Edelman
Kenny Golladay
John Ross
Robert Woods
Delanie Walker
Justin Tucker
Baltimore Ravens

DEF

DEF
QB
QB
QB
QB

TE

DEF

DAL

NWE
ATL
BAL
GNB
LAC
PIT
SFO
SFO
NWE
SFO
LAC
PIT
CHI
SFO
SFO
HOU
IND
NWE
NWE
DET
CIN
LAR
TEN
BAL
BAL

Winners - Tim Whitty

Carson Wentz
Ezekiel Elliott
Todd Gurley
Julio Jones
Cooper Kupp
D.J. Moore

Mark Andrews
Harrison Butker
Chicago Bears
Jared Goff

Baker Mayfield
Kyler Murray
Deshaun Watson
Nick Chubb
Melvin Gordon
Damien Harris
Darrell Henderson
Justice Hill
Kareem Hunt
Joe Mixon

Mike Evans
Tyreek Hill
Sammy Watkins
David Njoku

Los Angeles Rams

Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young

Patrick Mahomes
Derrick Henry
David Johnson
Alvin Kamara
Davante Adams
DeAndre Hopkins
Travis Kelce
Jake Elliott

Los Angeles Chargers

Drew Brees

Sam Darnold
Aaron Rodgers
Tarik Cohen
Kerryon Johnson
Phillip Lindsay
Alexander Mattison
Miles Sanders
Damien Williams
Odell Beckham Jr.
Mecole Hardman
Calvin Ridley
Michael Thomas
Evan Engram

T.J. Hockenson

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB
RB

DEF

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K
DEF
QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
WR
TE
TE

PHI
DAL
LAR
ATL
LAR
CAR
BAL
KAN
CHI
LAR
CLE
ARI
HOU
CLE
LAC
NWE
LAR
BAL
CLE
CIN
TAM
KAN
KAN
CLE
LAR

KAN
TEN
ARI
NOR
GNB
HOU
KAN
PHI
LAC
NOR
NYJ
GNB
CHI
DET
DEN
MIN
PHI
KAN
CLE
KAN
ATL
NOR
NYG
DET

8

10
9
8

[
[N

= = = = = =
ocompRooungBogErroNlrErr~Nl

B BE R = =
O~NRlRVNo~N~Nowo B vNBERlvooo~vooons

12
11
12

v MIA

v NYJ
@IND
@KAN
v DEN
v HOU
@SFO
v PIT
v PIT
v NYJ
v PIT
v HOU
@SFO
@WAS
v PIT
v PIT
@LAC
v ATL
v NYJ
v NYJ
@PHI
@BUF
@CLE
@JAC
@KAN
@KAN

v DET
v MIA
@CLE
@IND
@CLE
@ARI
@KAN
v BAL
@WAS
@CLE
v LAR
v CAR
@LAC
v LAR
v HOU
v NYJ
@CLE
@KAN
v LAR
@BUF
v NYG
v BAL
v BAL
v LAR
@CLE

v BAL
@JAC
v CAR
@SEA
v DEN
@LAC
v BAL
v DET
v HOU
@SEA
@NWE
v DEN
@WAS
@PHI
@GNB
v OAK
v DET
v BAL
v LAR
v BAL
@IND
@SEA
@TAM
@PHI

6.00

26.00
8.00
31.00
13.00
30.00
14.00
5.00
6.00
3.00
17.00
27.00
0.00
30.00
8.00
0.00
7.00
14.00
0.00
12.00
1.00
2.00
5.00
6.00
4.00
0.00

24.00
13.00
4.00
18.00
22.00
12.00
1.00
10.00
11.00
25.00
15.00
33.00
31.00
12.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
37.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
5.00

31.00
10.00
11.00
27.00
5.00
6.00
8.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
14.00
2.00
9.00
24.00
11.00
12.00
0.00
5.00
15.00
0.00
11.00
17.00
0.00
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Week 4 Dallas Cowboys DEF DAL 8 @NOR 5.00
Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell
Eeussell CWilson Sg §:ETA 171 @SEI i;-gg : Philip Rivers QB LAC 12 @MIA 2400 *

ames Conner v . Mark Ingram RB BAL 8 vCLE 9.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12 @CHI 12.00 * *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12 @MIA 24.00 * Qaarr?gn‘]&r;ii Eg ﬁ\j':‘)B 161 x STK 1;88 *
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 VvCLE 2.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 12 @MIA 4.00 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 11 vWAS 9.00 ~ JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7 VvCIN 1.00 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10 @GNB 6.00 * Delanie Walker TE TEN 11 @ATL 0.00 *
Wil Lutz K NOR 9 vDAL 1300 * Justin Tucker K BAL 8 VCLE 6.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars DEF JAC 10 @DEN 100 * New England Patriots DEF NWE 10 @BUF 800 *
Jacoby Brissett QB IND 6 vOAK 31.00 Tom Brady QB NWE 10 @BUF 9.00
Josh Rosen QB MA 5 vLAC  14.00 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4 0.00
Matthew Stafford QB DET 5 vKAN  29.00 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7 VvCIN 0.00
ghEs JCar:son Eg igﬁ ié @(?EFL 1471-88 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6 VvMIN 1.00

uke Johnson \ . Matt Breida RB SFO 4 0.00
David Montgomery RB CHI 6 vMIN 6.00 Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 0.00
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 7 vCIN 14.00 Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9 VTEN 9.00
Ito Smith RB ATL 9 VTEN 9.00 Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 vCAR 5.00
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9 @PIT 3.00 James White RB NWE 10 @BUF 5.00
Corey Df:_lvis WR TEN 11 @ATL 15.00 Julian Edelman WR NWE 10 @BUF 3.00
ilterf]on Su%s wg m\ll ig gg:ls 13-88 Kenny Golladay WR DET 5 VvKAN  18.00

shon Jetrery . John Ross WR CIN 9 @PIT 3.00
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12 vSEA 3.00 Robert Woods WR LAR 9 VvTAM 16.00
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 10 @DEN 6.00 George Kittle TE SFO 4 0.00
Will Dissly TE SEA 11 @ARI 11.00 Robbie Gould K SFO 4 0.00
Buffalo Bills DEF BUF 6 VvNWE 3.00 Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8 vCLE 1.00
jks - MIKE DICKER Winners - Tim Whitty
Matt Ryan QB ATL 9 VvTEN 1800 * Jared Goff QB LAR 9 VvTAM 3400 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10 @DEN 24.00 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8 @NOR 12.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @IND 9.00 : Todd Gurley RB LAR 9 vTAM 1800 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8 @NOR 4.00 Joe Mixon RB CIN 9 @PIT 6.00 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl 12 vSEA 400 * Julio Jones WR ATL 9 VvTEN 5.00 *
gdam T\Ahlie:len ¥VER [/I\I/N 162 gf’:\ﬁl}l 2-88 : Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9 vTAM 1800 *

arren Waller . Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 VvCLE 9.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 9 vTAM  13.00 Harrison Butker K KAN 12 @DET 11.00 *
Denver Broncos DEF DEN 10 vJAC 0.00 Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6 VvMIN 6.00 *
Derek Carr QB LV 6 @IND 2200 Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7 @BAL 16.00
Andy Dalton QB CIN 9 @PIT 10.00 Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 vSEA  19.00
Cam Newton QB CAR 7 @HOU 0.00 Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10 vCAR  17.00
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4 0.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI 10 @GNB 27.00
Derrius Guice RB WAS 10 @NYG 0.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE 7 @BAL 35.00
JA.J. 'Brfwnd wg EEE 171 g@;t ié-gg Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12 @MIA 0.00

arvis Landry . Damien Harris RB NWE 10 @BUF 0.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10 @NYG 0.00 Darrell Henderson RB LAR 9 vTAM 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @ARI 0.00 Justice Hill RB BAL 8 vVCLE 0.00
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6 v MIN 7.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7 @BAL 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7 @HOU 3.00 Mike Evans WR TAM 7 @LAR 14.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10 vJAC 18.00 Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 @DET 0.00
Jared Cook TE NOR 9 vDAL 2.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 7 @HOU 4.00
icrieg c\);senf ' lE ﬁ\lEDA Z @g:\)# 2-88 Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 @DET 5.00

am Vinatieri \J . David Njoku TE CLE 7 @BAL 0.00

Houston Texans DEF HOU 10 vCAR 2.00 Los Angeles Rams  DEF LAR 9 VvTAM 7.00
slammers - john Corke Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young
Dak P'rescott QB DAL 8 @NOR 11.00 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12 @DET 17.00 *
Chnstlap McCaffrey RB CAR 7 @HOU  23.00 i Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 @ATL 10.00 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10 @BUF 6.00 Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5 VvKAN 1500 *
Brapdin Cogks WR LAR 9 VvTAM 7.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9 vDAL 8.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7 @LAR  29.00 * Davante Adams WR GNB 11 vPHI 18.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @ARI 500 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 vCAR 400 *
Jason Witten TE DAL 8 @NOR 500 ~ Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 @DET 8.00 *
St'ephen Go;tlfowski K NWE 10 @BUF 400 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @GNB 400 *
Minnesota Vikings ~ DEF MIN 12 @CHI 200 Los Angeles Chargers DEF LAC 12 @MIA 500 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 6 VvNWE 14.00 Drew Brees QB NOR 9 vDAL 0.00
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12 @CHI 13.00 Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4 0.00
Joe Flacco QB DEN 10 vJAC  29.00 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11 vPHI 33.00
Lam_ar Jackson QB BAL 8 VvCLE 36.00 Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6 v MIN 7.00
Daniel Jones QB NYG 11 vWAS  20.00 David Johnson RB ARl 12 vSEA  13.00
Drew Lock QB DEN 10 vJAC 0.00 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10 vJAC 5.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11 vWAS 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12 @CHI 0.00
Malcolm Brown RB LAR 9 VvTAM 1.00 Miles Sanders RB PHI 10 @GNB 7.00
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6 VvNWE 0.00 Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7 @BAL 2.00
TY Hilton WR IND 6 vOAK 0.00 D.J. Chark WR JAC 10 @DEN 4.00
DeSean Jackson WR PHI 10 @GNB 0.00 Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 @DET 0.00
Kenny Stills WR HOU 10 vCAR 2.00 Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9 VTEN 3.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 12 @MIA 0.00 Michael Thomas WR NOR 9 vDAL 9.00
0.J. Howard TE TAM 7 @LAR 3.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5 VvKAN 8.00
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 10 vCAR 4.00 Michael Badgley K LAC 12 @MIA 0.00
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Week 5 Dallas Cowboys DEF DAL 8 vGNB 0.00
Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell
Russell Wilson QB SEA 11 VvLAR 35.00 * Tom Brady QB NWE 10 @WAS 32.00 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 11 VLAR 17.00 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9 @HOU 1300 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12 @NYG 21.00 * Mark Ingram RB BAL 8 @PIT 10.00 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12 vDEN 8.00 * Aaron Jones RB GNB 11 @DAL 41.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9 VARI 18.00 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 12 vDEN 1.00 *
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 10 vNYJ 5.00 * Robert Woods WR LAR 9 @SEA 4.00 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10 vNYJ 1100 * George Kittle TE SFO 4 vCLE 1400 *
Wil Lutz K NOR 9 vTAM 700 ¥ Robbie Gould K SFO 4 vCLE 8.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars  DEF JAC 10 @CAR 000 * New England Patriots DEF NWE 10 @WAS  7.00 *
Jacoby Brissett QB IND 6 @KAN  15.00 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4 VvCLE 2200
Josh Rosen QB MIA 5 0.00 Philip Rivers QB LAC 12 vDEN  16.00
Matthew Stafford QB DET 5 0.00 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7 vBAL 0.00
JDarlr:esJ Chonner Eg ::lCT)U l70 v i/T\II: 1;-88 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6 @OAK 0.00

uke Johnson v . Matt Breida RB SFO 4 vCLE 24.00
David Montgomery ~ RB CHI 6 @OAK 9.00 Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 vCLE 15.00
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 7 vBAL 1.00 Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 vATL 12.00
Ito Smith RB ATL 9 @HOU 5.00 Marlon Mack RB IND 6 @KAN 14.00
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 @PIT 8.00 James White RB NWE 10 @WAS 6.00
Corey Davis WR TEN 11 vBUF 2.00 Julian Edelman WR NWE 10 @WAS 17.00
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12 @NYG 4.00 Kenny Golladay WR DET 5 0.00
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 @CIN 0.00 John Ross WR CIN 9 VARI 0.00
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 11 vMIN 4.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7 VvBAL 13.00
nge Westbrook WR JAC 10 @CAR 8.00 Delanie Walker TE TEN 11 vBUF 1.00
Will DISS|¥ TE SEA 11 VLAR 8.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 8 Q@PIT 16.00
Buffalo Bills DEF BUF 6 @TEN 6.00 Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8 @PIT 1.00
jks - MIKE DICKER Winners - Tim Whitty
Matt Ryan QB ATL 9 @HOU 4200 * Jared Goff QB LAR 9 @SEA 2000 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4 Q@PHI 8.00 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8 VvGNB 1400 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10 @CAR 18.00 * Todd Gurley RB LAR 9 @SEA 17.00 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8 VvGNB 28.00 * Mike Evans WR TAM 7 @NOR 0:00 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl 12 @CIN 500 * Julio Jones WR ATL 9 @HOU 400 *
gdam T\Ahlie:len ¥VER I_M\I/N 162 @(lz\ll_\lflG 22-88 : Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9 @SEA 17.00 *

arren Waller v . Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 @PIT 4.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 9 @SEA 1200 * Harrison Butker K  KAN 12 VIND 7.00 *
Houston Texans DEF HOU 10 vATL 7.00 * Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6 @OAK 0.00 *
Derek Carr QB LV 6 vCHI 12.00 Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7 @SFO 4.00
Andy Dalton QB CIN 9 VARI 25.00 Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @CIN 25.00
Cam Newton QB CAR 7 VvJAC 0.00 Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10 VATL 48.00
Derrius Guice RB WAS 10 vNWE 0.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI 10 vNYJ 14.00
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 v CHI 26.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE 7 @SFO 9.00
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11 vBUF 2.00 Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12 vDEN 3.00
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 7 @SFO 7.00 Damien Harris RB NWE 10 @WAS 0.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10 vNWE 5.00 Darrell Henderson  RB LAR 9 @SEA 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vLAR 10.00 Justice Hill RB BAL 8 @PIT 0.00
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6 @OAK 21.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7 @SFO 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7 vJAC 3.00 Joe Mixon RB CIN 9 VARI 10.00
JCourdtlaénd Eutton ¥VER ZENR 190 @TL:r\(j ig-gg Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 vIND 0.00

ared Cool \ . D.J. Moore WR CAR 7 vJAC 9.00
icrieg c\);senf ' lE ﬁ\lEDA Z V@ JI?:N 12-88 Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 vIND 0.00

am Vinatieri . Evan Engram TE NYG 11 vMIN 4.00

Denver Broncos DEF DEN 10 @LAC 6.00 Los Angeles Rams ~ DEF LAR 9 @SEA 0.00
slammers - john Corke Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 @PIT 2200 * Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12 vIND 18.00 *
Frank Gore RB BUF 6 @TEN 6.00 Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 vBUF  13.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 7 vJAC 41.00 * David Johnson RB ARI 12 @CIN 15.00 *
Brandin Cooks WR LAR 9 @SEA 400 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9 vTAM  10.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7 @NOR 24.00 * Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7 @SFO 3.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vLAR 1100 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 VATL 8.00 *
Jason Witten TE DAL 8 vGNB 200 Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 vIND 7.00 *
Kg’imi Fairbqirp K HOU 10 vATL 13.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 v NYJ 7.00 *
Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12 @NYG 7.00 * San Francisco 49ers DEF SFO 4 vCLE 10.00 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 6 @TEN  25.00 Drew Brees QB NOR 9 VvTAM 0.00
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12 @NYG 23.00 Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4 @PHI 0.00
Daniel Jones QB NYG 11 v MIN 17.00 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11 @DAL 11.00
Drew Lock QB DEN 10 @LAC 0.00 Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6 @OAK 4.00
Dak Prescott QB DAL 8 vGNB 27.00 Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5 0.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11 vMIN 0.00 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10 @LAC  20.00
Malcolm Brown RB LAR 9 @SEA 0.00 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 12 @NYG 5.00
Sony Michel RB NWE 10 @WAS 18.00 Miles Sanders RB PHI 10 vNYJ 5.00
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6 @TEN 0.00 Davante Adams WR GNB 11 @DAL 0.00
T Y Hilton WR IND 6 @KAN 3.00 D.J. Chark WR JAC 10 @CAR  28.00
DeSean Jackson WR PHI 10 vNYJ 0.00 Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 vIND 7.00
Kenny Stills WR HOU 10 vATL 0.00 Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9 @HOU 14.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 12 vDEN 7.00 Michael Thomas WR NOR 9 vTAM  30.00
0.J. Howard TE TAM 7 @NOR 1.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5 0.00
Stephen Gostkowski K~ NWE 10 @WAS 0.00 Joey Slye K CAR 7 vJAC 4.00
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Week 6 Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12 v PHI 4.00
Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell
Russell Wilson QB SEA 11 @CLE 32.00 * Tom Brady QB NWE 10 vNYG 27.00 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 11 @CLE 2100 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9 @ARI 23.00 *
James Conner RB PIT 7 @LAC 23.00 * Mark Ingram RB BAL 8 vVCIN 13.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12 v PHI 11.00 * Aaron Jones RB GNB 11 vDET 5.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9 @BAL 100 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 12 vPIT 3.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12 vPHI 3500 ~ Julian Edelman WR NWE 10 vNYG  11.00 *
Will Dissly TE SEA 11 @CLE 000 * George Kittle TE SFO 4 @LAR 10.00 *
Wil Lutz K NOR 9 @JAC 8.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 8 VvCIN 12.00 *
Tennessee Titans DEF TEN 11 @DEN 300 * New England Patriots DEF NWE 10 vNYG  11.00 *
Jacoby Brissett QB IND 6 0.00 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4 @LAR 18.00
Josh Rosen QB MIA 5 VvWAS 7.00 Philip Rivers QB LAC 12 vPIT 25.00
;/Iatihe\éka:aﬁord Sg EEg l52 @PGITNB 388 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7 @LAC 0.00
ustin Ekeler v . Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6 0.00
Dukfe Johnson RB HOU 10 @KAN 11.00 Matt Breida RB SFO 4 @LAR 5.00
David Montgomery ~ RB CHI 6 0.00 Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 @LAR 11.00
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 7 @LAC 0.00 Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 @KAN  18.00
Ito Smith RB ATL 9 @ARI 0.00 Marlon Mack RB IND 6 0.00
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 VCIN 0.00 James White RB NWE 10 vNYG 4.00
glorhey %a\#s wg ;E'll\l ié g'\DME'\ll\l 12-88 Kenny Golladay WR DET 5 @GNB 12.00
shon Jeffery . John Ross WR CIN 9 @BAL 0.00
gtlwrllstlanslglrk . wg ﬁ?@ ﬁ V@ /?\ITVI\-/E 8-88 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7 @LAC 0.00
erling shepar . Robert Woods WR LAR 9 vSFO 7.00
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 10 vNOR 5.00 Delanie Walker TE TEN 11 @DEN 4.00
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10 @MIN 5.00 Robbie Gould K SFO 4 @LAR 8.00
Buffalo Bills DEF BUF 6 0.00 Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8 VCIN 3.00
jks - MIKE DICKER Winners - Tim Whitty
Matt Ryan QB ATL 9 @ARI 39.00 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10 @KAN 39.00 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4 vDAL 1100 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8 @NYJ 2000 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10 vNOR 11.00 * Todd Gurley RB LAR 9 vSFO 0.00 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8 @NYJ 0.00 * Mike Evans WR TAM 7 vCAR 11.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10 @MIA 22.00 * Julio Jones WR ATL 9 @ARI 10.00 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12 vPHI 1100 * Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9 vSFO 1.00 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9 @ARI 17.00 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 VCIN 9.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 9 vSFO 100 * Harrison Butker K KAN 12 vHOU 7.00 *
Denver Broncos DEF DEN 10 vTEN 15.00 * Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR 9 vSFO 3.00 *
Derek Carr QB LV 6 0.00 Jared Goff QB LAR 9 VSFO 6.00
Andy Dalton QB CIN 9 @BAL 16.00 Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7 VvSEA 2800
Cam Newton QB CAR 7 @TAM 0.00 Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 VATL 34.00
Derrius Guice RB WAS 10 @MIA 0.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI 10 @MIN 27.00
Jordan Howard RB PHI 10 @MIN 4.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE 7 VSEA 25.00
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 0.00 Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12 vPIT 4.00
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11 @DEN 2.00 Damien Harris RB NWE 10 vNYG 0.00
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl 12 vATL 6.00 Darrell Henderson RB LAR 9 VSFO 3.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @CLE 6.00 Justice Hill RB BAL 8 vVCIN 3.00
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6 0.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7 VSEA 0.00
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7 @TAM 19.00 Joe Mixon RB CIN 9 @BAL 3.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10 vTEN 7.00 Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 vHOU  20.00
Jared Cook TE NOR 9 @JAC 9.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 7 @TAM 8.00
Greg Olsen TE SEA 7 @TAM 5.00 Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 vHOU 0.00
Darren Waller TE LV 6 0.00 Evan Engram TE NYG 11 @NWE  0.00
Adam Vinatieri K IND 6 0.00 Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6 0.00
slammers - john Corke Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 VCIN 3100 ~ Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12 vHOU 27.00 *
Chnstlap McCaffrey RB CAR 7 @TAM 17.00 i Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 @DEN 2.00 *
Sony Michel RB NWE 10 VNYG 1000  * Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5 @GNB 11.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7 vCAR  15.00 i Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10 vTEN  13.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @CLE 7.00 i DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 @KAN 7.00 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 12 vPIT 7.00 Michael Thomas WR NOR 9 @JAC 8.00 *
Jason Witten TE DAL 8 @NYJ 5.00 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 vHOU 500 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 10 @KAN 6.00 * Joey Slye K CAR 7 @TAM 15.00 *
Dallas Cowboys DEF DAL 8 @NYJ 1.00 * San Francisco 49ers DEF SFO 4 @LAR 6.00 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 6 0.00 Drew Brees QB NOR 9 @JAC 0.00
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12 vPHI 35.00 Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4 vDAL 23.00
Daniel Jones QB NYG 11 @NWE 13.00 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11 vDET  25.00
Drew Lock QB DEN 10 vTEN 0.00 Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6 0.00
Dak Prescott QB DAL 8 @NYJ  21.00 David Johnson RB ARl 12 VvATL 21.00
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11 @NWE  0.00 Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9 @JAC 6.00
Malcolm Brown RB LAR 9 vSFO 4.00 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 12 v PHI 6.00
Frank Gore RB BUF 6 0.00 Miles Sanders RB PHI 10 @MIN  14.00
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6 0.00 Davante Adams WR GNB 11 vDET 0.00
Brandin Cooks WR LAR 9 vSFO 2.00 Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7 VvSEA  10.00
T Y Hilton WR IND 6 0.00 D.J. Chark WR JAC 10 vNOR 4.00
DeSean .?ackson WR PHI 10 @MIN 0.00 Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 vHOU 4.00
Kenny Stills WR HOU 10 @KAN 0.00 Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9 @ARI  10.00
0.J. Howard TE TAM 7 vCAR 3.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5 @GNB 2.00
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE 10 v NYG 0.00 Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @MIN 10.00
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Week 7

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Russell Wilson
Chris Carson
Dalvin Cook
Tyler Boyd
Stefon Diggs
Alshon Jeffery
Zach Ertz

Wil Lutz

Buffalo Bills
Jacoby Brissett
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
James Conner
Austin Ekeler
Duke Johnson
David Montgomery
Jaylen Samuels
Ito Smith
Marquise Brown
Corey Davis
Christian Kirk
Sterling Shepard
Dede Westbrook
Will Dissly
Tennessee Titans

SEA
SEA
MIN
CIN
MIN
PHI
PHI
K NOR
BUF
IND
MIA
DET
PIT
LAC
HOU
CHI
PIT
ATL
BAL
TEN
ARI
NYG
JAC
SEA
DEF TEN

QB
RB

jks - MIKE DICKER

Matt Ryan
Le'Veon Bell
Leonard Fournette
Josh Jacobs
Amari Cooper
Adam Thielen
Austin Hooper
Greg Zuerlein
Denver Broncos
Derek Carr
Andy Dalton
Cam Newton
Derrius Guice
Jordan Howard
A.J. Brown
Larry Fitzgerald
Terry McLaurin
D.K. Metcalf
Allen Robinson
Curtis Samuel
Courtland Sutton
Jared Cook
Greg Olsen
Darren Waller
Adam Vinatieri

ATL
NYJ
JAC
RB LV
DAL
MIN
ATL
K LAR
DEN
QB LV
CIN
CAR
WAS
PHI
TEN
ARI
WAS
SEA
CHI
CAR
DEN
NOR
SEA
TE LV
K IND

slammers - john Corke

Josh Allen
Saquon Barkley
Frank Gore
Sony Michel

T Y Hilton

Tyler Lockett
Hunter Henry
Zane Gonzalez
Dallas Cowboys
Kirk Cousins
Lamar Jackson
Daniel Jones
Drew Lock

Dak Prescott
Malcolm Brown
Christian McCaffrey
Devin Singletary
Brandin Cooks
Chris Godwin
DeSean Jackson
Kenny Stills
Mike Williams
Jason Witten
Ka'imi Fairbairn

BUF
NYG
BUF
NWE
IND
SEA
LAC
K ARI
DAL
MIN
BAL
NYG
DEN
DAL
LAR
CAR
BUF
LAR
TAM
PHI
HOU
LAC
DAL
K HOU

QB
RB

11
11
12

v BAL
v BAL
@DET
v JAC
@DET
@DAL
@DAL
@CHI
v MIA
v HOU
@BUF
v MIN

@TEN
@IND
v NOR

v LAR
@SEA
v LAC
@NYG
v ARI
@CIN
v BAL
v LAC

v LAR
v NWE
@CIN
@GNB
v PHI
@DET
v LAR
@ATL
v KAN
@GNB
v JAC

v SFO
@DAL
v LAC
@NYG
v SFO
v BAL
v NOR

v KAN
@CHI

@GNB
v HOU

v MIA
v ARI
v MIA
@NYJ
v HOU
v BAL
@TEN
@NYG
v PHI
@DET
@SEA
v ARI
v KAN
v PHI
@ATL

v MIA
@ATL

@DAL
@IND
@TEN
v PHI
@IND

18.00
6.00
26.00
5.00
14.00
3.00
3.00
10.00
1.00
37.00
0.00
39.00
0.00
17.00
5.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
14.00
0.00
0.00
11.00
0.00
2.00

8.00
7.00
14.00
13.00
10.00
8.00
10.00
15.00
0.00
23.00
26.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
5.00
14.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
24.00
4.00

25.00
13.00
6.00
22.00
13.00
12.00
9.00
10.00
5.00
36.00
21.00
20.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
4.00
3.00
12.00

N T

R S T S

R S T S

Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12

tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Tom Brady QB NWE 10
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12
Robert Woods WR LAR 9
George Kittle TE SFO 4
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
New England Patriots DEF NWE 10
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4
Philip Rivers QB LAC 12
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6
Matt Breida RB SFO 4
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11
Marlon Mack RB IND 6
James White RB NWE 10
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5
John Ross WR CIN 9
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7
Delanie Walker TE TEN 11
Robbie Gould K SFO 4
Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8

Winners - Tim Whitty

Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12
Julio Jones WR ATL 9
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8
Harrison Butker K KAN 12
Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR 9
Jared Goff QB LAR 9
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12
Carson Wentz QB PHI 10
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12
Damien Harris RB NWE 10
Darrell Henderson RB LAR 9
Justice Hill RB BAL 8
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9
Mike Evans WR TAM 7
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12
Evan Engram TE NYG 11
Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6

Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11
David Johnson RB ARl 12
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12
Jake Elliott K PHI 10
San Francisco 49ers DEF SFO 4
Drew Brees QB NOR 9
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6
Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10
Davante Adams WR GNB 11
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5
Joey Slye K CAR 7

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

@DET

@NYJ
@WAS
v LAR
@SEA
@TEN
@ATL
@WAS
@SEA
@NYJ
@WAS
@TEN

v NOR
@WAS
@IND
v OAK
v HOU
@NYJ
@NYJ
v MIN
v JAC

v LAC
@WAS
@SEA

@IND

v PHI

@ATL
@DEN
v LAR

@ATL
@SEA
@DEN
@ATL
@ATL

@NYG
@DAL

@TEN
@NYJ
@ATL
@SEA

v JAC

@DEN
v ARI
v NOR

@DEN
v LAC
@NYG
v KAN
@IND
@CHI
@DEN
@DAL
@WAS
@CHI
v NWE
v OAK
v NOR
v MIN
@CHI
@DET
@DAL
v OAK

@CIN
@DEN
v LAR
v MIN

1.00

21.00
6.00
1.00
4.00
6.00
8.00
3.00

12.00

18.00
8.00

24.00
0.00

31.00
3.00
3.00

14.00
5.00
5.00
6.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.00

15.00

20.00
20.00
11.00
13.00
9.00
5.00
3.00
12.00
5.00
29.00
0.00
9.00
15.00
0.00
9.00
1.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11.00
16.00
0.00
3.00
16.00
13.00
4.00
4.00
12.00
0.00
5.00
48.00
2.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
7.00
8.00
3.00
3.00
0.00
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Week 8 Dallas Cowboys DEF DAL 8 0.00
Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell
Russell Wilson QB SEA 11 @ATL 19.00 * Tom Brady QB NWE 10 vCLE 2200 *
JChris Cgrson Eg IEEFA 171 @I\?IT-\L ;ggg i Aaron Jones RB GNB 11 @KAN 33.00 *

ames Conner v . Marlon Mack RB IND 6 vDEN 14.00 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12 vWAS  22.00 i Kenny Golladay WR DET 5 vNYG 2400 *
Corey Davis WR TEN 11 vTAM 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7 vMIA 16.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12 vWAS  14.00 ~ Robert Woods WR LAR 9 VCIN 3.00 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10 @BUF 200 ~ George Kittle TE SFO 4 VCAR 8.00 *
Wil Lutz K NOR 9 VARI 700 ¥ Robbie Gould K SFO 4 VCAR 9.00 *
Buffalo Bills DEF BUF 6 VvPHI 000 * New England Patriots DEF NWE 10 vCLE  11.00 *
jachél Brissett 82 I’\;lllz g V@?DIIETI\I 1888 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4 VvCAR  21.00

osh Rosen : Philip Rivers QB LAC 12 @CHI 15.00
Matthew Stafford QB DET 5 VvNYG  30.00 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7 vMIA 0.00
guitanErljeler Eg Il:llé)cu ig @g:ll( ;88 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6 VLAC 12.00

uke Johnson v . Matt Breida RB SFO 4 vCAR 4.00
David Montgomery  RB CHI 6 VLAC 20.00 Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 vCAR  35.00
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 7 vMIA 0.00 Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9 VSEA 9.00
Ito Smith RB ATL 9 vSEA 0.00 Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 vOAK 8.00
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9 @LAR 6.00 Mark Ingram RB BAL 8 0.00
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 0.00 James White RB NWE 10 vCLE 7.00
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 10 @BUF 6.00 Keenan Allen WR LAC 12 @CHI 5.00
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 @NOR 8.00 Julian Edelman WR NWE 10 vCLE 19.00
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 11 @DET 0.00 John Ross WR CIN 9 @LAR 0.00
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 10 vNYJ 0.00 Delanie Walker TE TEN 11 vTAM 0.00
Will Dissly TE SEA 11 @ATL 0.00 Justin Tucker K BAL 8 0.00
Tennessee Titans DEF TEN 11 vTAM 2.00 Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8 0.00
jks - MIKE DICKER Winners - Tim Whitty
Derek Carr QB LV 6 @HOU 27.00 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10 vOAK 3500 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4 @JAC 3.00 * Chase Edmonds RB ARl 12 @NOR 0.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10 vNYJ 13.00 * Todd Gurley RB LAR 9 VCIN 10.00 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 6 @HOU 7.00 * i *
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6 VvLAC 6.00 * Izﬂie‘]ko:gls wi i?ll_\‘ 192 x SENAB 1;88 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10 @IND 7.00 i Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9 VCIN 28.00 *
(Dsarre; Wa|1II_er lE tXR g @CHISIU 288 i Evan Engram TE NYG 11 @DET 10.00 *

reg Zueriein v . Harrison Butker K KAN 12 v GNB 6.00 *
Denver Broncos DEF DEN 10 @IND 200 ~ Los Angeles Rams ~ DEF LAR 9 VCIN 400 *
Andy Dalton QB CIN 9 @LAR 2200 Jared Goff QB LAR 9 VCIN 20.00
Cam Newton QB CAR 7 @SFO 0.00 Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7 @NWE 17.00
rI\D/latt_ Ryzn . Sg CVTALS 190 V@ SMEIQ 8-88 Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @NOR  10.00

errius Guice . Carson Wentz QB PHI 10 @BUF 17.00
Jordan Howard RB PHI 10 @BUF 16.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE 7 @NWE 13.00
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11 vTAM 7.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8 0.00
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8 0.00 Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12 @CHI 9.00
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl 12 @NOR 0.00 Damien Harris RB NWE 10 vCLE 0.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10 @MIN 3.00 Justice Hill RB BAL 8 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 @ATL  13.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7 @NWE  0.00
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7 @SFO 4.00 Joe Mixon RB CIN 9 @LAR 13.00
JAdarg ghlellen ¥VER ZIIONR 192 v XVF/Q-\IS 8-88 Mike Evans WR TAM 7 @TEN  31.00

ared Cool v . D.J. Moore WR CAR 7 @SFO 3.00
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9 VvSEA 12,00 Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 vGNB 4.00
Greg Olsen TE SEA 7 @SFO 1.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 0.00
Adam Vinatieri K IND 6 vDEN 14.00 Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6 VLAC 3.00
slammers - john Corke Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12 vWAS 11.00 * Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11 @KAN 31.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11 @DET 19.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 vTAM 700 *
Chr?stian Mc':Caffrey RB CAR 7 @SFO 2200 * Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10 @IND 6.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7 @TEN 6.00 * D.J. Chark WR JAC 10 vNYJ 13.00 *
T Y Hilton WR IND 6 vDEN 5.00 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 vOAK  10.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 @ATL  10.00 * Michael Thomas WR NOR 9 VARI 17.00 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC 12 @CHI 400 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 vGNB  12.00 *
Zane Gonzalez K ARl 12 @NOR 11.00 * Joey Slye K CAR 7 @SFO 400 *
Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12 vWAS 500 ~ San Francisco 49ers DEF SFO 4 v CAR 7.00 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 6 vPHI 24.00 Drew Brees QB NOR 9 VARI 35.00
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 0.00 Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4 @JAC  24.00
Daniel Jones QB NYG 11 @DET  39.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12 vGNB 0.00
Drew Lock QB DEN 10 @IND 0.00 Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6 VLAC 3.00
Dak Prescott QB DAL 8 0.00 David Johnson RB ARI 12 @NOR 0.00
Malcolm Brown RB LAR 9 VvCIN 0.00 Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5 VvNYG 0.00
Frank Gore RB BUF 6 vPHI 3.00 Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9 VARI 0.00
Sony le:hel RB NWE 10 vCLE 7.00 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 12 v WAS 6.00
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6 VvPHI 10.00 Miles Sanders RB PHI 10 @BUF  19.00
Brandin Cooks WR LAR 9 VvCIN 0.00 Davante Adams WR GNB 11 @KAN 0.00
DeSean .?ackson WR PHI 10 @BUF 0.00 Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7 @NWE 5.00
Kenny Stills WR HOU 10 vOAK 2.00 Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 vGNB  11.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 12 @CHI 6.00 Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9 VSEA 9.00
Jason Witten TE DAL 8 0.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5 vNYG 2.00
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 10 v OAK 9.00 Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @BUF 5.00
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Week 9

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Russell Wilson
Chris Carson
Dalvin Cook
Jaylen Samuels
Stefon Diggs
Sterling Shepard
Zach Ertz

Matt Prater
Buffalo Bills
Jacoby Brissett
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
James Conner
Austin Ekeler
Duke Johnson
David Montgomery
Tyler Boyd
Marquise Brown
Corey Davis
Alshon Jeffery
Christian Kirk
Dede Westbrook
Will Dissly

Wil Lutz
Tennessee Titans

QB
RB

DEF

jks - MIKE DICKER

Derek Carr
Le'Veon Bell
Leonard Fournette
Josh Jacobs
Amari Cooper
Allen Robinson
Darren Waller
Adam Vinatieri
Denver Broncos
Andy Dalton
Cam Newton
Matt Ryan
Derrius Guice
Jordan Howard
A.J. Brown
Larry Fitzgerald
Terry McLaurin
D.K. Metcalf
Curtis Samuel
Courtland Sutton
Adam Thielen
Jared Cook
Austin Hooper
Greg Olsen
Greg Zuerlein

SEA
SEA
MIN
PIT
MIN
NYG
PHI
DET
BUF
IND
MIA
DET
PIT
LAC
HOU
CHI
CIN
BAL
TEN
PHI
ARI
JAC
SEA
NOR
TEN

Lv
NYJ
JAC
Lv
DAL
CHI

IND
DEN
CIN
CAR
ATL
WAS
PHI
TEN
ARI
WAS
SEA
CAR
DEN
MIN
NOR
ATL
SEA
LAR

slammers - john Corke

Dak Prescott
Saquon Barkley
Christian McCaffrey
Chris Godwin

T Y Hilton

Tyler Lockett
Hunter Henry
Ka'imi Fairbairn
Dallas Cowboys
Josh Allen

Kirk Cousins
Lamar Jackson
Daniel Jones
Drew Lock
Malcolm Brown
Frank Gore
Sony Michel
Devin Singletary
Brandin Cooks
DeSean Jackson
Kenny Stills
Mike Williams
Jason Witten
Zane Gonzalez

QB
RB

DAL
NYG
CAR
TAM
IND
SEA
LAC
HOU
DAL
BUF
MIN
BAL
NYG
DEN
LAR
BUF
NWE
BUF
LAR
PHI
HOU
LAC
DAL
ARI

11
11
12
7
12

12

v TAM
v TAM
@KAN
v IND
@KAN
v DAL
v CHI
@OAK
v WAS
@PIT
v NYJ
@OAK
v IND
v GNB
@JAC
@PHI

v NWE
@CAR
v CHI

v SFO
v HOU
v TAM

@CAR

v DET
@MIA
v HOU
v DET
@NYG
@PHI
v DET
@PIT
v CLE

v TEN

@BUF
v CHI

@CAR
v SFO
@BUF
v TAM
v TEN
v CLE
@KAN

v TEN

@NYG
v DAL
v TEN
@SEA
@PIT
v TAM
v GNB
@JAC
@NYG
v WAS
@KAN
v NWE
v DAL
v CLE

v WAS
@BAL
v WAS

v CHI

@JAC
v GNB
@NYG
v SFO

48.00
12.00
11.00
8.00
1.00
0.00
16.00
6.00
4.00
2.00
0.00
31.00
0.00
9.00
13.00
19.00
0.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00

22.00
11.00
7.00
24.00
14.00
0.00
5.00
4.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
14.00
8.00
3.00
3.00
20.00
13.00
11.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.00

30.00
8.00
34.00
6.00
0.00
27.00
8.00
11.00
9.00
20.00
27.00
32.00
24.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
2.00
19.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
11.00
5.00
5.00

N T

R S T S

R S T S

Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12

tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Tom Brady QB NWE 10
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11
Marlon Mack RB IND 6
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5
George Kittle TE SFO 4
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
New England Patriots DEF NWE 10
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4
Philip Rivers QB LAC 12
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6
Matt Breida RB SFO 4
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8
James White RB NWE 10
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12
John Ross WR CIN 9
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7
Robert Woods WR LAR 9
Delanie Walker TE TEN 11
Robbie Gould K SFO 4
Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8

Winners - Tim Whitty

Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12
Mike Evans WR TAM 7
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12
Evan Engram TE NYG 11
Harrison Butker K KAN 12
Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6
Jared Goff QB LAR 9
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12
Carson Wentz QB PHI 10
Chase Edmonds RB ARl 12
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9
Damien Harris RB NWE 10
Justice Hill RB BAL 8
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9
Julio Jones WR ATL 9
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8
Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR 9

Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young

Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12
Joey Slye K CAR 7
New York Jets DEF NYJ 4
Drew Brees QB NOR 9
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6
David Johnson RB ARl 12
Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12
Davante Adams WR GNB 11
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5
Jake Elliott K PHI 10

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

@KAN

@BAL
@ARI
@LAC
@PIT
@BAL
@OAK
@ARI
v NWE
@BAL
@ARI
v GNB
v IND
@PHI
@ARI

@JAC
v NWE
@BAL
v GNB

v IND

@CAR
@ARI
v NWE

@JAC
@DEN
@NYG
v GNB
@SEA
v MIN
v DAL
v MIN
@PHI

@DEN
v SFO
v CHI

v SFO

@BAL
v NWE
@DEN

v TEN
v MIN
v NWE

@LAC
@CAR
v CLE
v CHI

v HOU
@JAC
v MIN

v TEN
@MIA

@MIA
v MIN
@PHI
v SFO
@OAK

@KAN
@LAC
@DEN
v MIN

@OAK
v CHI

0.00

21.00
3.00
3.00
8.00
8.00

19.00

13.00
7.00
0.00

38.00

10.00
0.00
6.00
8.00
0.00

16.00

13.00

13.00
4.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
9.00

26.00
8.00
13.00
22.00
24.00
20.00
4.00
18.00
0.00
0.00
21.00
25.00
20.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
6.00
2.00
0.00

19.00
21.00
15.00
7.00
3.00
10.00
6.00
6.00
2.00
0.00
19.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
10.00
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Week 10

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Russell Wilson
Chris Carson
Dalvin Cook
David Montgomery
Stefon Diggs
Christian Kirk
Eric Ebron

Wil Lutz

Buffalo Bills
Jacoby Brissett
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
James Conner
Austin Ekeler
Duke Johnson
Jaylen Samuels
Tyler Boyd
Marquise Brown
Corey Davis
Alshon Jeffery
Sterling Shepard
Dede Westbrook
Zach Ertz

Matt Prater
Tennessee Titans

QB
RB

DEF

jks - MIKE DICKER

Matt Ryan
Le'Veon Bell
Josh Jacobs
Amari Cooper
Larry Fitzgerald
Allen Robinson
Austin Hooper
Greg Zuerlein
Kyle Allen
Derek Carr
Cam Newton
Leonard Fournette
Derrius Guice
Jordan Howard
A.J. Brown
Terry McLaurin
D.K. Metcalf
Curtis Samuel
Courtland Sutton
Adam Thielen
Jared Cook
Greg Olsen
Darren Waller
Chris Boswell
Denver Broncos

QB
RB

DEF

SEA
SEA
MIN
CHI
MIN
ARI
IND
NOR
BUF
IND
MIA
DET
PIT
LAC
HOU
PIT
CIN
BAL
TEN
PHI
NYG
JAC
PHI
DET
TEN

ATL
NYJ
Lv
DAL
ARI
CHI
ATL
LAR
CAR
Lv
CAR
JAC
WAS
PHI
TEN
WAS
SEA
CAR
DEN
MIN
NOR
SEA
Lv
PIT
DEN

slammers - john Corke

Lamar Jackson
Saquon Barkley
Christian McCaffrey
Devin Singletary
Chris Godwin
Tyler Lockett
Hunter Henry
Zane Gonzalez
Dallas Cowboys
Josh Allen

Kirk Cousins
Daniel Jones
Drew Lock

Dak Prescott
Malcolm Brown
Frank Gore
Sony Michel
Brandin Cooks
T Y Hilton
DeSean Jackson
Kenny Stills
Mike Williams
Jason Witten
Ka'imi Fairbairn

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE

BAL
NYG
CAR
BUF
TAM
SEA
LAC
ARI
DAL
BUF
MIN
NYG
DEN
DAL
LAR
BUF
NWE
LAR
IND
PHI
HOU
LAC
DAL
HOU

11
11
12

PR RPRREEE =
~o~N~oREBE~EEBEEEEEBEvNoNovoo oo s

=
o

@SFO
@SFO
@DAL
v DET
@DAL
@TAM
v MIA
v ATL
@CLE
v MIA
@IND
@CHI
v LAR
@OAK

v LAR
v BAL
@CIN
v KAN

@NYJ

@CHI
v KAN

@NOR
vNYG
v LAC
v MIN
@TAM
v DET
@NOR
@PIT
@GNB
v LAC
@GNB

v KAN

@SFO
@GNB

@DAL
v ATL
@GNB
v LAC
v LAR

@CIN

@NYJ
@GNB
@CLE
v ARI

@SFO
@OAK
@TAM
v MIN

@CLE
@DAL
@NYJ

v MIN
@PIT
@CLE

@PIT
v MIA

@OAK
v MIN

23.00
15.00
23.00
6.00
4.00
31.00
5.00
10.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
3.00
6.00
14.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
6.00

23.00
12.00
16.00
20.00
7.00
8.00
7.00
4.00
21.00
16.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
7.00
9.00
0.00
0.00
7.00
9.00
4.00
5.00
0.00

37.00
3.00
19.00
4.00
7.00
2.00
9.00
11.00
0.00
25.00
25.00
41.00
0.00
32.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
1.00
0.00

N T

B

R S T S

Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12

tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Philip Rivers QB LAC 12
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11
Marlon Mack RB IND 6
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5
Gerald Everett TE LAR 9
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8
Tom Brady QB NWE 10
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6
Matt Breida RB SFO 4
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10
James White RB NWE 10
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10
John Ross WR CIN 9
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7
Robert Woods WR LAR 9
George Kittle TE SFO 4
Robbie Gould K SFO 4
New England Patriots DEF NWE 10

Winners - Tim Whitty

Kyler Murray QB ARl 12
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9
Mike Evans WR TAM 7
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8
Harrison Butker K KAN 12
Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6
Jared Goff QB LAR 9
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7
Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10
Carson Wentz QB PHI 10
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7
Chase Edmonds RB ARl 12
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12
Damien Harris RB NWE 10
Justice Hill RB BAL 8
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9
Julio Jones WR ATL 9
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12
Evan Engram TE NYG 11
Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR 9

Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young

Drew Brees QB NOR 9
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11
David Johnson RB ARl 12
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9
Davante Adams WR GNB 11
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12
Joey Slye K CAR 7
New York Jets DEF NYJ 4
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11
Kenyan Drake RB ARl 12
Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5
Jake Elliott K PHI 10

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

@DAL

@OAK
@CIN
v CAR
v MIA
@OAK
@CHI
@PIT
@CIN
@CIN

v SEA
v LAR
v DET
v SEA
v SEA
@NOR

v BAL
v LAR
@PIT
v SEA
v SEA

@TAM
v MIN
@PIT
Vv ARI
@TEN
@PIT
@CIN
@TEN
v DET
@PIT
v BUF

v BUF
@TAM
@OAK

@CIN
v BUF
v BAL
@NOR
@GNB
@TEN
@NYJ
@PIT

v ATL
v KAN
@TAM
v ATL
v CAR
v ATL
@TEN
@GNB
v NYG
v NYG
@TEN
v CAR
@TAM
@CHI

@DAL
v BUF
@TEN

@NOR
@CHI

1.00

20.00
9.00
27.00
7.00
7.00
11.00
6.00
7.00
17.00
0.00
20.00
0.00
26.00
1.00
7.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
9.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

34.00
5.00
7.00
8.00

21.00
0.00

17.00

16.00
5.00

11.00

25.00
0.00
0.00

11.00
0.00

18.00
0.00
1.00
7.00

14.00
7.00

12.00
4.00
0.00

10.00

16.00
30.00
0.00
7.00
11.00
15.00
13.00
6.00
6.00
23.00
36.00
8.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
5.00
0.00
12.00
0.00
3.00
4.00
0.00

E A T T
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Week 11

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Jacoby Brissett
James Conner
Dalvin Cook
Marquise Brown
Stefon Diggs
Christian Kirk
Zach Ertz

Wil Lutz

Buffalo Bills
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
Russell Wilson
Chris Carson
Austin Ekeler
Duke Johnson
David Montgomery
Jaylen Samuels
Tyler Boyd
Corey Davis
Alshon Jeffery
Sterling Shepard
Dede Westbrook
Eric Ebron

Matt Prater
Tennessee Titans

QB
RB

DEF

jks - MIKE DICKER

Matt Ryan
Le'Veon Bell
Josh Jacobs
Amari Cooper
Terry McLaurin
Curtis Samuel
Darren Waller
Greg Zuerlein
Denver Broncos
Kyle Allen
Derek Carr
Cam Newton
Leonard Fournette
Derrius Guice
Jordan Howard
A.J. Brown
Larry Fitzgerald
D.K. Metcalf
Allen Robinson
Courtland Sutton
Adam Thielen
Jared Cook
Austin Hooper
Greg Olsen
Chris Boswell

QB
RB

IND
PIT
MIN
BAL
MIN
ARI
PHI
NOR
BUF
MIA
DET
SEA
SEA
LAC
HOU
CHI
PIT
CIN
TEN
PHI
NYG
JAC
IND
DET
TEN

ATL
NYJ
Lv
DAL
WAS
CAR
Lv
LAR
DEN
CAR
Lv
CAR
JAC
WAS
PHI
TEN
ARI
SEA
CHI
DEN
MIN
NOR
ATL
SEA
PIT

slammers - john Corke

Lamar Jackson
Christian McCaffrey
Sony Michel
Devin Singletary
Chris Godwin
Mike Williams
Hunter Henry
Zane Gonzalez
Minnesota Vikings
Josh Allen

Kirk Cousins
Daniel Jones
Drew Lock

Dak Prescott
Saquon Barkley
Malcolm Brown
Frank Gore
Brandin Cooks
T Y Hilton
DeSean Jackson
Tyler Lockett
Kenny Stills
Jason Witten
Ka'imi Fairbairn

QB
RB

BAL
CAR
NWE
BUF
TAM
LAC
LAC
ARI
MIN
BUF
MIN
NYG
DEN
DAL
NYG
LAR
BUF
LAR
IND
PHI
SEA
HOU
DAL
HOU

6
7
12
8
12
12

PR e e = =
mPEBEE~o~Boo~wE oo ro

=
N

BRg e
~N~vVoolBoR

vJAC
@CLE
v DEN
v HOU
v DEN
@SFO
v NWE
@TAM
@MIA
v BUF
v DAL

v KAN
@BAL
@LAR
@CLE
@OAK

v NWE

@IND
v JAC
v DAL

@CAR
@WAS
v CIN
@DET
v NYJ
v ATL
v CIN
v CHI
@MIN
v ATL
v CIN
v ATL
@IND
v NYJ
v NWE

@SFO

@LAR
@MIN
v DEN
@TAM
@CAR
v ATL

@CLE

v HOU
v ATL
@PHI
@MIA
v NOR
v KAN
v KAN
@SFO
v DEN
@MIA
v DEN

@MIN
@DET

v CHI
@MIA
v CHI
v JAC
v NWE

@BAL
@DET
@BAL

20.00
1.00
11.00
2.00
18.00
4.00
9.00
11.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
12.00
4.00
4.00
9.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
0.00

16.00
14.00
12.00
3.00
6.00
2.00
7.00
5.00
0.00
15.00
24.00
0.00
5.00
12.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
1.00
12.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
5.00
1.00

39.00
19.00
4.00
7.00
10.00
7.00
8.00
9.00
1.00
39.00
32.00
0.00
0.00
33.00
0.00
7.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00
3.00
1.00

N T

R S T S

R S T S

Dallas Cowboys

tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Tom Brady
Tevin Coleman
Mark Ingram
Marlon Mack
Keenan Allen
Julian Edelman
Gerald Everett
Justin Tucker

New England Patriots

Jimmy Garoppolo
Philip Rivers

Ben Roethlisberger
Mitch Trubisky
Matt Breida
Devonta Freeman
Carlos Hyde

Aaron Jones
James White
Kenny Golladay
John Ross

JuJu Smith-Schuster
Robert Woods
George Kittle
Robbie Gould
Baltimore Ravens

DEF

DEF
QB
QB
QB
QB

DEF

DAL

NWE
SFO
BAL
IND
LAC
NWE
LAR
BAL
NWE
SFO
LAC
PIT
CHI
SFO
ATL
HOU
GNB
NWE
DET
CIN
PIT
LAR
SFO
SFO
BAL

Winners - Tim Whitty

Kyler Murray
Ezekiel Elliott
Melvin Gordon
Todd Gurley
Tyreek Hill
Cooper Kupp
Mark Andrews
Harrison Butker
Chicago Bears
Jared Goff
Baker Mayfield
Deshaun Watson
Carson Wentz
Nick Chubb
Damien Harris
Justice Hill
Kareem Hunt
Joe Mixon

Mike Evans
N'Keal Harry
Julio Jones

D.J. Moore
Sammy Watkins
Evan Engram
Los Angeles Rams

Young's Awesome Rams

Patrick Mahomes
Kenyan Drake
Alvin Kamara
Phillip Lindsay
D.J. Chark
Michael Thomas
Travis Kelce

Joey Slye

San Francisco 49ers
Drew Brees

Sam Darnold
Aaron Rodgers
Derrick Henry
David Johnson
Kerryon Johnson
Alexander Mattison
Miles Sanders
Davante Adams
Odell Beckham Jr.
Mecole Hardman
DeAndre Hopkins
Calvin Ridley

T.J. Hockenson
Jake Elliott

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB
RB

DEF

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE
K
DEF
QB
QB
QB
RB

ARI
DAL
LAC
LAR
KAN
LAR
BAL
KAN
CHI
LAR
CLE
HOU
PHI
CLE
NWE
BAL
CLE
CIN
TAM
NWE
ATL
CAR
KAN
NYG
LAR

KAN
ARI
NOR
DEN
JAC
NOR
KAN
CAR
SFO
NOR
NYJ
GNB
TEN
ARI
DET
MIN
PHI
GNB
CLE
KAN
HOU
ATL
DET
PHI

8

B e
NP o

B =
ocRRk~vVoE~v~o~N®

- John b. Young

12
12

@DET

@PHI
v ARI
v HOU
v JAC
v KAN
@PHI
v CHI
v HOU
@PHI
v ARI
v KAN
@CLE
@LAR
v ARI
@CAR
@BAL

@PHI
v DAL
@OAK
@CLE
v CHI
v ARI
v ARI
v HOU

@SFO
@DET
v KAN
v CHI
@LAC
v CHI
v HOU
@LAC
@LAR
v CHI
v PIT
@BAL
v NWE
v PIT
@PHI
v HOU
v PIT
@OAK
v NOR
@PHI
@CAR
v ATL
@LAC

v CHI

@LAC
@SFO
@TAM
@MIN
@IND
@TAM
@LAC
v ATL
Vv ARI
@TAM
@WAS

@SFO
v DAL
v DEN
v NWE

v PIT

@LAC
@BAL
@CAR
v DAL
v NWE

0.00

13.00
5.00
19.00
16.00
13.00
11.00
2.00
12.00
4.00
41.00
22.00
0.00
18.00
0.00
0.00
12.00
0.00
5.00
3.00
0.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
7.00

36.00
18.00
8.00
18.00
0.00
5.00
13.00
7.00
3.00
5.00
26.00
10.00
17.00
9.00
0.00
1.00
5.00
15.00
6.00
1.00
9.00
9.00
2.00
0.00
7.00

20.00
7.00
11.00
6.00
22.00
17.00
15.00
3.00
6.00
32.00
33.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
6.00
1.00
8.00
20.00
0.00
5.00
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Week 12

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Russell Wilson
Chris Carson

David Montgomery

Jaylen Samuels
Sterling Shepard
Dede Westbrook
Zach Ertz

Wil Lutz

Buffalo Bills
Jacoby Brissett
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
James Conner
Dalvin Cook
Austin Ekeler
Duke Johnson
Tyler Boyd
Marquise Brown
Corey Davis
Stefon Diggs
Alshon Jeffery
Christian Kirk
Eric Ebron

Matt Prater
Tennessee Titans

SEA
SEA
CHI
PIT
NYG
WR JAC
TE PHI
K NOR
DEF BUF
IND
MIA
DET
PIT
MIN
LAC
HOU
CIN
BAL
TEN
MIN
PHI
ARI
IND
K DET
DEF TEN

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR

jks - MIKE DICKER

Matt Ryan
Le'Veon Bell

Leonard Fournette

Josh Jacobs
D.K. Metcalf
Allen Robinson
Darren Waller
Greg Zuerlein
Denver Broncos
Kyle Allen
Derek Carr
Cam Newton
Derrius Guice
Jordan Howard
A.J. Brown
Amari Cooper
Larry Fitzgerald
Terry McLaurin
Curtis Samuel
Courtland Sutton
Adam Thielen
Jared Cook
Austin Hooper
Greg Olsen
Chris Boswell

ATL
RB NYJ
RB JAC
RB LV
WR SEA
WR CHI
TE LV
K LAR
DEN
CAR
QB LV
CAR
WAS
PHI
TEN
DAL
ARI
WAS
CAR
DEN
MIN
NOR
ATL
SEA
K PIT

QB

slammers - john Corke

Lamar Jackson
Saquon Barkley

Christian McCaffrey

Chris Godwin

T Y Hilton

Tyler Lockett
Jason Witten
Ka'imi Fairbairn
Dallas Cowboys
Josh Allen

Kirk Cousins
Daniel Jones
Drew Lock

Dak Prescott
Malcolm Brown
Frank Gore
Sony Michel
Devin Singletary
Brandin Cooks
DeSean Jackson
Kenny Stills
Mike Williams
Hunter Henry
Zane Gonzalez

BAL
NYG
CAR
TAM
IND
SEA
DAL
K HOU
DAL
BUF
MIN
NYG
DEN
DAL
LAR
BUF
NWE
BUF
LAR
PHI
HOU
LAC
LAC
K ARI

QB
RB

11
11

B = P oo B
EBE~v~o~SowooRoblro

12

@PHI
@PHI
vNYG
@CIN
@CHI
@TEN
v SEA
v CAR
v DEN
@HOou
@CLE
@WAS
@CIN

v IND
v PIT
@LAR
v JAC

v SEA

@Hou
@WAS
v JAC

v TAM
v OAK
@TEN
@NYJ
@PHI
vNYG
@NYJ
v BAL
@BUF
@NOR
@NYJ
@NOR
v DET
v SEA
v JAC
@NWE

v DET
@NOR
@BUF

v CAR
v TAM
@NOR
@CIN

@LAR
@CHI
@NOR
@ATL
@Hou
@PHI
@NWE
v IND
@NWE
v DEN

@CHI
@BUF
@NWE
v BAL
v DEN
v DAL
v DEN
v BAL
v SEA
v IND

13.00
5.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
6.00

15.00

11.00
9.00

16.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.00

16.00

16.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00

11.00
2.00

11.00
9.00
27.00
3.00
3.00
19.00
4.00
7.00
3.00
29.00
8.00
0.00
3.00
0.00
19.00
0.00
0.00
7.00
4.00
2.00
0.00
15.00
0.00
4.00
11.00

46.00
5.00
24.00
30.00
1.00
3.00
0.00
8.00
4.00
24.00
0.00
24.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
6.00
8.00
10.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

N T

R S T S

R S T S

Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12

tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5
George Kittle TE SFO 4
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
New England Patriots DEF NWE 10
Tom Brady QB NWE 10
Philip Rivers QB LAC 12
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6
Matt Breida RB SFO 4
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10
Marlon Mack RB IND 6
James White RB NWE 10
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12
John Brown WR BUF 6
John Ross WR CIN 9
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12
Robbie Gould K SFO 4
Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8

Winners - Tim Whitty

Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9
Mike Evans WR TAM 7
Julio Jones WR ATL 9
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8
Harrison Butker K KAN 12
Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6
Jared Goff QB LAR 9
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12
Carson Wentz QB PHI 10
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12
Justice Hill RB BAL 8
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9
N'Keal Harry WR NWE 10
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12
Evan Engram TE NYG 11
Matt Gay K TAM 7
Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR 9

Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young

Drew Brees QB NOR 9
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5
Joey Slye K CAR 7
Pittsburgh Steelers DEF PIT 7
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11
Kenyan Drake RB ARl 12
David Johnson RB ARl 12
Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10
Davante Adams WR GNB 11
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12
Jake Elliott K PHI 10

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

v GNB
v GNB
@LAR
@SFO
v DAL
@WAS
v GNB
@LAR
v DAL
v DAL

@CIN

v NYG
v GNB
v TAM
v IND

@HOU
v DAL

v DEN
v PIT
@CIN

v GNB
@LAR

v IND
v MIA
@NWE
v BAL
@ATL
v TAM
@LAR

v NYG
v BAL
v MIA

v SEA

@LAR
v MIA
v PIT

v DAL

v BAL
@NOR

@CHI
@ATL
v BAL

v CAR
v JAC
v CAR
v IND
v TAM
v CAR
@WAS
@NOR
@CIN
v OAK

@SFO
@WAS
@BUF
v SEA

@SFO

v MIA
@TEN

v SEA

0.00

19.00
10.00
23.00
3.00
9.00
6.00
18.00
9.00
5.00
14.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.00

22.00
21.00
12.00
2.00
5.00
6.00
4.00
0.00
2.00
13.00
30.00
0.00
24.00
0.00
2.00
9.00
7.00
7.00
0.00
3.00
24.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
0.00

33.00
28.00
9.00
21.00
15.00
16.00
0.00
10.00
4.00
29.00
0.00
19.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
8.00
12.00
14.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
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Week 13

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Russell Wilson
Chris Carson
Dalvin Cook
Stefon Diggs
Christian Kirk
Dede Westbrook
Zach Ertz

Wil Lutz
Tennessee Titans
Jacoby Brissett
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
James Conner
Austin Ekeler
Duke Johnson
David Montgomery
Jaylen Samuels
Tyler Boyd
Marquise Brown
Corey Davis
Alshon Jeffery
Sterling Shepard
Eric Ebron

Matt Prater
Buffalo Bills

QB
RB

DEF

jks - MIKE DICKER

Matt Ryan
Le'Veon Bell
Leonard Fournette
Josh Jacobs
Terry McLaurin
Allen Robinson
Jared Cook
Greg Zuerlein
Denver Broncos
Kyle Allen
Derek Carr
Cam Newton
Derrius Guice
Jordan Howard
A.J. Brown
Amari Cooper
Larry Fitzgerald
D.K. Metcalf
Curtis Samuel
Courtland Sutton
Adam Thielen
Austin Hooper
Greg Olsen
Darren Waller
Chris Boswell

SEA
SEA
MIN
MIN
ARI
JAC
PHI
NOR
TEN
IND
MIA
DET
PIT
LAC
HOU
CHI
PIT
CIN
BAL
TEN
PHI
NYG
IND
DET
BUF

ATL
NYJ
JAC
Lv
WAS
CHI
NOR
LAR
DEN
CAR
Lv
CAR
WAS
PHI
TEN
DAL
ARI
SEA
CAR
DEN
MIN
ATL
SEA
Lv
PIT

slammers - john Corke

Lamar Jackson
Saquon Barkley
Christian McCaffrey
Devin Singletary
Chris Godwin
Tyler Lockett
Hunter Henry
Zane Gonzalez
Dallas Cowboys
Josh Allen

Kirk Cousins
Daniel Jones
Drew Lock

Dak Prescott
Malcolm Brown
Frank Gore
Sony Michel
Brandin Cooks
T Y Hilton
DeSean Jackson
Kenny Stills
Mike Williams
Jason Witten
Ka'imi Fairbairn

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
TE

BAL
NYG
CAR
BUF
TAM
SEA
LAC
ARI
DAL
BUF
MIN
NYG
DEN
DAL
LAR
BUF
NWE
LAR
IND
PHI
HOU
LAC
DAL
HOU

11
11
12
12
12
10
10
9
11
6
5
5
7
12

B = B oo B
EBE~o~SowooBoBgro

v MIN

v MIN

@SEA
@SEA
v LAR

v TAM
@MIA
@ATL
@IND
v TEN
v PHI

v CHI

v CLE
@DEN
v NWE
@DET
v CLE
v NYJ

v SFO
@IND
@MIA
v GNB
v TEN
v CHI

@DAL

v NOR
@CIN

v TAM
@KAN
@CAR
@DET
@ATL
@ARI

v LAC
v WAS
@KAN
v WAS
@CAR
@MIA
@IND

v BUF
v LAR

v MIN

v WAS
v LAC

@SEA
v NOR
v WAS
@KAN
v CLE

v SFO
v GNB
v WAS
@DAL
@JAC
v MIN
@DEN
v LAR
v BUF
@DAL
@SEA
v GNB
v LAC
v BUF
@ARI
@DAL
@HOU
@ARI
v TEN
@MIA
v NWE
@DEN
v BUF
v NWE

23.00
16.00
11.00
4.00
2.00
14.00
2.00
17.00
4.00
18.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
12.00
14.00
14.00
5.00
11.00
0.00
2.00
19.00
10.00
0.00
8.00
3.00

31.00
6.00
8.00

10.00
0.00

14.00
8.00

10.00
3.00

33.00

16.00
0.00

24.00
0.00
4.00
8.00
5.00
7.00

12.00

19.00
0.00
0.00
2.00

10.00
8.00

29.00
11.00
9.00
15.00
5.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
0.00
25.00
23.00
16.00
22.00
32.00
3.00
2.00
4.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
12.00
11.00
12.00
4.00

N T

R S T S

R S T S

Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12

tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Tom Brady QB NWE 10
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11
James White RB NWE 10
John Brown WR BUF 6
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10
George Kittle TE SFO 4
Justin Tucker K BAL 8
Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4
Philip Rivers QB LAC 12
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6
Matt Breida RB SFO 4
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8
Marlon Mack RB IND 6
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5
John Ross WR CIN 9
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12
Robbie Gould K SFO 4
New England Patriots DEF NWE 10

Winners - Tim Whitty

Carson Wentz QB PHI 10
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9
N'Keal Harry WR NWE 10
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8
Harrison Butker K KAN 12
Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6
Jared Goff QB LAR 9
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7
Kyler Murray QB ARl 12
Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12
Justice Hill RB BAL 8
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9
Mike Evans WR TAM 7
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12
Julio Jones WR ATL 9
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12
Evan Engram TE NYG 11
Matt Gay K TAM 7
Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR 9

Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young

Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9
Davante Adams WR GNB 11
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12
Jake Elliott K PHI 10
Pittsburgh Steelers DEF PIT 7
Drew Brees QB NOR 9
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11
Kenyan Drake RB ARl 12
David Johnson RB ARl 12
Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7
Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5
Joey Slye K CAR 7

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

@SEA

@HOU
v NOR
@NYG
@HOU
@DAL
@HOU
@BAL
v SFO
v SFO
@BAL
@DEN
v CLE

@DET
@BAL
@BAL
v NWE
v SFO
v TEN

@DEN
v CHI

v NYJ

v CLE

@SEA
@BAL
@HOU

@MIA
@PIT
v BUF
@ARI
@HOU
v WAS
v SFO
v OAK
@DET
@ARI
@PIT
v LAR
v NWE
@DEN
v SFO
@PIT
v NYJ
@JAC
v OAK
v NOR
@ARI
v OAK
v GNB
@JAC
@ARI

v OAK
@IND
@ATL
@NYG
v TAM
@ATL
v OAK
@MIA
v CLE
@ATL
@CIN

@NYG
v LAR

v LAR

v CHI

v LAC

@SEA
@MIA
@PIT

v OAK
v NWE
v NOR
v CHI

v WAS

7.00

31.00
6.00
2.00

28.00
8.00

16.00
1.00
9.00
2.00

13.00

22.00
0.00

32.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
5.00
0.00

12.00

21.00
0.00
0.00

11.00
5.00
0.00

34.00
7.00
13.00
17.00
0.00
13.00
11.00
10.00
3.00
28.00
15.00
17.00
27.00
10.00
0.00
11.00
12.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
12.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
13.00

21.00
21.00
8.00
18.00
4.00
4.00
9.00
13.00
5.00
15.00
14.00
36.00
5.00
1.00
0.00
5.00
7.00
16.00
2.00
0.00
12.00
9.00
1.00
3.00
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Week 14

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Russell Wilson
Chris Carson
Dalvin Cook
Austin Ekeler
Stefon Diggs
Alshon Jeffery
Zach Ertz

Wil Lutz
Tennessee Titans
Jacoby Brissett
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
James Conner
Duke Johnson
David Montgomery
Jaylen Samuels
Tyler Boyd
Marquise Brown
Corey Davis
Christian Kirk
Sterling Shepard
Dede Westbrook
Eric Ebron

Matt Prater
Buffalo Bills

QB
RB

DEF

jks - MIKE DICKER

Matt Ryan
Leonard Fournette
Derrius Guice
Josh Jacobs
Amari Cooper
Courtland Sutton
Darren Waller
Greg Zuerlein
Denver Broncos
Kyle Allen
Derek Carr
Cam Newton
Le'Veon Bell
Jordan Howard
A.J. Brown
Larry Fitzgerald
Terry McLaurin
D.K. Metcalf
Allen Robinson
Curtis Samuel
Adam Thielen
Jared Cook
Austin Hooper
Greg Olsen
Chris Boswell

SEA
SEA
MIN
LAC
MIN
PHI
PHI
NOR
TEN
IND
MIA
DET
PIT
HOU
CHI
PIT
CIN
BAL
TEN
ARI
NYG
JAC
IND
DET
BUF

ATL
JAC
WAS
Lv
DAL
DEN

LAR
DEN
CAR
Lv
CAR
NYJ
PHI
TEN
ARI
WAS
SEA
CHI
CAR
MIN
NOR
ATL
SEA
PIT

slammers - john Corke

Lamar Jackson
Saquon Barkley
Christian McCaffrey
Devin Singletary
Chris Godwin
Tyler Lockett
Hunter Henry
Ka'imi Fairbairn
Minnesota Vikings
Josh Allen

Kirk Cousins
Daniel Jones
Drew Lock

Dak Prescott
Malcolm Brown
Frank Gore
Sony Michel
Brandin Cooks
T Y Hilton
DeSean Jackson
Kenny Stills
Mike Williams
Jason Witten
Zane Gonzalez

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR

BAL
NYG
CAR
BUF
TAM
SEA
LAC
HOU
MIN
BUF
MIN
NYG
DEN
DAL
LAR
BUF
NWE
LAR
IND
PHI
HOU
LAC
DAL
ARI

11
11
12
12
12
10
10
9
11
6

12

@LAR
@LAR
v DET
@JAC
v DET
vNYG
vNYG
v SFO
@OAK
@TAM
@NYJ
@MIN
@ARI

v DEN
v DAL

@ARI

@CLE
@BUF
@OAK
v PIT

@PHI

v LAC

@TAM
@MIN
v BAL

v CAR
v LAC
@GNB
v TEN
@CHI
@HOU
v TEN
v SEA
@HOU
@ATL
v TEN
@ATL
v MIA
vNYG
@OAK
v PIT
@GNB
@LAR
v DAL
@ATL
v DET
v SFO
v CAR
@ATL
@ARI

@BUF
@PHI
@ATL
v BAL
v IND
@LAR
@JAC
v DEN
v DET
v BAL
v DET
@PHI
@HOou
@CHI
v SEA
v BAL
v KAN
v SEA
@TAM
vNYG
v DEN
@JAC
@CHI
v PIT

13.00
8.00
13.00
27.00
9.00
0.00
21.00
13.00
6.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
8.00
2.00
7.00
0.00
3.00
8.00
2.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
1.00

22.00
6.00
4.00
0.00

14.00
3.00
7.00
4.00
8.00

28.00

25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

28.00
2.00

11.00
7.00

16.00
3.00
0.00

18.00
3.00
0.00

11.00

30.00
6.00
13.00
10.00
9.00
4.00
9.00
8.00
8.00
16.00
18.00
0.00
30.00
19.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
12.00
3.00
5.00

N T
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Dallas Cowboys

tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Tom Brady
Aaron Jones
James White
Keenan Allen
Julian Edelman
Kenny Golladay
George Kittle
Justin Tucker

New England Patriots

Jimmy Garoppolo
Philip Rivers

Ben Roethlisberger
Mitch Trubisky
Matt Breida

Tevin Coleman
Devonta Freeman
Carlos Hyde

Mark Ingram
Marlon Mack

John Brown

John Ross

JuJu Smith-Schuster
Kyle Rudolph
Robbie Gould
Baltimore Ravens

DEF DAL

QB NWE
RB GNB
RB NWE
WR LAC
WR NWE
WR DET
TE SFO
K BAL
DEF NWE
QB SFO
QB LAC
QB PIT
QB CHI
RB SFO
RB SFO
RB ATL
RB HOU
RB BAL
RB IND
WR BUF
WR CIN
WR PIT
TE MIN
K SFO
DEF BAL

Winners - Tim Whitty

Deshaun Watson
Nick Chubb
Ezekiel Elliott
Melvin Gordon
Tyreek Hill

D.J. Moore
Mark Andrews
Harrison Butker
Chicago Bears
Jared Goff
Baker Mayfield
Kyler Murray
Carson Wentz
Todd Gurley
Justice Hill
Kareem Hunt
Joe Mixon

Mike Evans
N'Keal Harry
Julio Jones
Cooper Kupp
Sammy Watkins
Evan Engram
Matt Gay

Los Angeles Rams

Young's Awesome Rams

Aaron Rodgers
Derrick Henry
Miles Sanders
Davante Adams
DeAndre Hopkins
Michael Thomas
Travis Kelce

Jake Elliott
Pittsburgh Steelers
Drew Brees

Sam Darnold
Patrick Mahomes
Kenyan Drake
David Johnson
Kerryon Johnson
Alvin Kamara
Phillip Lindsay
Alexander Mattison
Odell Beckham Jr.
D.J. Chark
Mecole Hardman
Calvin Ridley

T.J. Hockenson
Joey Slye

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB HOU
RB CLE
RB DAL
RB LAC
WR KAN
WR CAR
TE BAL
K  KAN
DEF CHI
QB LAR
QB CLE
QB ARI
QB PHI
RB LAR
RB BAL
RB CLE
RB CIN
WR TAM
WR NWE
WR ATL
WR LAR
WR KAN
TE NYG
K TAM
DEF LAR

QB GNB
RB TEN
RB PHI
WR GNB
WR HOU
WR NOR
TE KAN
K PHI
DEF PIT
QB NOR
QB NYJ
QB KAN
RB ARI
RB ARI
RB DET
RB NOR
RB DEN
RB MIN
WR CLE
WR JAC
WR KAN
WR ATL
TE DET
K CAR

8

ohr N0 oOorrING N

B = =
oc~NbERouoBE~v~o~Nmos

- John b. Young

@CHI

v KAN
v WAS
v KAN
@JAC
v KAN
@MIN
@NOR
@BUF
v KAN
@NOR
@JAC
@ARI
v DAL
@NOR
@NOR
v CAR
v DEN
@BUF
@TAM
v BAL
@CLE
@ARI
v DET
@NOR
@BUF

v DEN
v CIN
@CHI
@JAC
@NWE
@ATL
@BUF
@NWE
v DAL
v SEA
v CIN
v PIT

v NYG
v SEA
@BUF
v CIN
@CLE
v IND
v KAN
v CAR
v SEA
@NWE
@PHI
v IND
v SEA

v WAS
@OAK
v NYG
v WAS
v DEN
v SFO
@NWE
v NYG
@ARI
v SFO
v MIA
@NWE
v PIT

v PIT
@MIN
v SFO
@HOU
v DET
v CIN
v LAC
@NWE
v CAR
@MIN
@ATL

1.00

17.00
24.00
5.00
8.00
15.00
11.00
12.00
6.00
1.00
37.00
26.00
0.00
41.00
5.00
0.00
15.00
7.00
7.00
9.00
2.00
2.00
0.00
1.00
13.00
2.00

36.00
11.00
21.00
13.00
6.00
8.00
1.00
13.00
0.00
23.00
12.00
22.00
28.00
16.00
0.00
12.00
24.00
12.00
1.00
6.00
10.00
5.00
0.00
9.00
5.00

16.00
22.00
6.00
4.00
19.00
19.00
12.00
5.00
5.00
50.00
22.00
19.00
6.00
10.00
0.00
3.00
11.00
5.00
3.00
7.00
10.00
13.00
0.00
10.00
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Sun Mar 1 3:40pm ET

Playoff Week 1

Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis

Russell Wilson
Chris Carson
Dalvin Cook
David Montgomery
Stefon Diggs
Dede Westbrook
Zach Ertz

Wil Lutz
Tennessee Titans
Jacoby Brissett
Josh Rosen
Matthew Stafford
James Conner
Austin Ekeler
Duke Johnson
Jaylen Samuels
Tyler Boyd
Marquise Brown
Corey Davis
Alshon Jeffery
Christian Kirk
Sterling Shepard
Eric Ebron

Matt Prater
Buffalo Bills

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR

DEF

jks - MIKE DICKER

Matt Ryan
Leonard Fournette
Josh Jacobs
Amari Cooper
Allen Robinson
Courtland Sutton
Austin Hooper
Greg Zuerlein
Denver Broncos
Kyle Allen
Derek Carr
Cam Newton
Le'Veon Bell
Derrius Guice
Jordan Howard
A.J. Brown
Larry Fitzgerald
Terry McLaurin
D.K. Metcalf
Curtis Samuel
Adam Thielen
Jared Cook
Greg Olsen
Darren Waller
Chris Boswell

SEA
SEA
MIN
CHI
MIN
JAC
PHI
NOR
TEN
IND
MIA
DET
PIT
LAC
HOU
PIT
CIN
BAL
TEN
PHI
ARI
NYG
IND
DET
BUF

ATL
JAC
Lv
DAL
CHI
DEN
ATL
LAR
DEN
CAR
Lv
CAR
NYJ
WAS
PHI
TEN
ARI
WAS
SEA
CAR
MIN
NOR
SEA
Lv
PIT

slammers - john Corke

Lamar Jackson
Saquon Barkley
Christian McCaffrey
Devin Singletary
Chris Godwin
Tyler Lockett
Hunter Henry
Ka'imi Fairbairn
Minnesota Vikings
Josh Allen

Kirk Cousins
Daniel Jones
Drew Lock

Dak Prescott
Malcolm Brown
Frank Gore
Sony Michel
Brandin Cooks
T Y Hilton
DeSean Jackson
Kenny Stills
Mike Williams
Jason Witten
Zane Gonzalez

QB
RB
RB
RB
WR
WR

BAL
NYG
CAR
BUF
TAM
SEA
LAC
HOU
MIN
BUF
MIN
NYG
DEN
DAL
LAR
BUF
NWE
LAR
IND
PHI
HOU
LAC
DAL
ARI

11
11
12
6
12
10
10
9
11
6
5
5
7
12

B = = =
SEBEr~N~No~v~BowoBoonolbo©

12

@CAR
@CAR
@LAC
@GNB
@LAC
@OAK
@WAS
v IND
v HOU
@NOR
@NYG
v TAM
v BUF
v MIN
@TEN
v BUF
v NWE
v NYJ
v HOU
@WAS
v CLE
v MIA
@NOR
v TAM
@PIT

@SFO
@OAK
v JAC

v LAR

@GNB
@KAN
@SFO
@DAL
@KAN
v SEA
vJAC

v SEA
@BAL
v PHI

@WAS
v HOU
v CLE
v PHI

@CAR
v SEA
@LAC
v IND

v SEA
vJAC

v BUF

v NYJ
v MIA
v SEA
@PIT
@DET
@CAR
v MIN
@TEN
@LAC
@PIT
@LAC
v MIA
@KAN
v LAR
@DAL
@PIT
@CIN
@DAL
@NOR
@WAS
@TEN
v MIN
v LAR
v CLE

22.00
25.00
3.00
4.00
7.00
1.00
12.00
10.00
2.00
9.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
7.00
1.00
0.00
2.00
10.00
5.00
0.00
5.00
11.00
0.00
6.00
8.00

26.00
7.00
10.00
1.00
12.00
7.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
20.00
18.00
0.00
8.00
0.00
0.00
17.00
4.00
19.00
9.00
11.00
2.00
5.00
0.00
12.00
5.00

45.00
26.00
28.00
8.00
12.00
18.00
2.00
6.00
13.00
20.00
16.00
0.00
9.00
20.00
0.00
1.00
9.00
4.00
2.00
0.00
15.00
13.00
9.00
8.00

N T

R S T S
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Dallas Cowboys

tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Jimmy Garoppolo
Mark Ingram
Aaron Jones
Keenan Allen
Julian Edelman
Kenny Golladay
George Kittle
Justin Tucker
Baltimore Ravens
Tom Brady

Philip Rivers

Ben Roethlisberger
Mitch Trubisky
Matt Breida

Tevin Coleman
Devonta Freeman
Carlos Hyde
Marlon Mack
James White
John Brown

John Ross

JuJu Smith-Schuster
Kyle Rudolph
Robbie Gould

DEF

0B
RB

K

DAL

SFO
BAL
GNB
LAC
NWE
DET
SFO
BAL
BAL
NWE
LAC
PIT
CHI
SFO
SFO
ATL
HOU
IND
NWE
BUF
CIN
PIT
MIN
SFO

New England Patriots DEF NWE

Winners - Tim Whitty

Deshaun Watson
Nick Chubb
Ezekiel Elliott
Todd Gurley
Tyreek Hill
Cooper Kupp
Mark Andrews
Harrison Butker
Los Angeles Rams
Jared Goff
Baker Mayfield
Kyler Murray
Carson Wentz
Melvin Gordon
Justice Hill
Kareem Hunt
Joe Mixon

Mike Evans
N'Keal Harry
Julio Jones

D.J. Moore
Sammy Watkins
Evan Engram
Matt Gay
Chicago Bears

Young's Awesome Rams

Drew Brees
Derrick Henry
Alvin Kamara
Davante Adams
DeAndre Hopkins
Michael Thomas
Travis Kelce

Jake Elliott
Pittsburgh Steelers
Sam Darnold
Patrick Mahomes
Aaron Rodgers
Kenyan Drake
David Johnson
Kerryon Johnson
Phillip Lindsay
Alexander Mattison
Miles Sanders
Odell Beckham Jr.
D.J. Chark
Mecole Hardman
Calvin Ridley

T.J. Hockenson
Joey Slye

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

QB
RB

DEF

QB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
K
DEF
QB
QB
QB
RB
RB
RB

HOU
CLE
DAL
LAR
KAN
LAR
BAL
KAN
LAR
LAR
CLE
ARI
PHI
LAC
BAL
CLE
CIN
TAM
NWE
ATL
CAR
KAN
NYG
TAM
CHI

NOR
TEN
NOR
GNB
HOU
NOR
KAN
PHI
PIT
NYJ
KAN
GNB
ARI
ARI
DET
DEN
MIN
PHI
CLE
JAC
KAN
ATL
DET
CAR

B oA R B oo B
SrRlvVooBbo5orbro~

- John b. Young

v LAR

v ATL
v NYJ
v CHI
v MIN
@CIN
v TAM
v ATL
v NYJ
v NYJ
@CIN
v MIN
v BUF
@GNB
v ATL
v ATL
@SFO
@TEN
@NOR
@CIN
@PIT
v NWE
v BUF
@LAC
v ATL
@CIN

@TEN
@ARI
v LAR
@DAL
v DEN
@DAL
v NYJ
v DEN
@DAL
@DAL
@ARI
v CLE
@WAS
v MIN
v NYJ
@ARI
v NWE
@DET
@CIN
@SFO
v SEA
v DEN
v MIA
@DET
@GNB

v IND
v HOU
v IND
v CHI
@TEN
v IND
v DEN
@WAS
v BUF
@BAL
v DEN
v CHI
v CLE
v CLE
v TAM
@KAN
@LAC
@WAS
@ARI
@OAK
v DEN
@SFO
v TAM
v SEA

1.00

17.00
22.00
17.00
9.00
0.00
4.00
13.00
4.00
1.00
19.00
20.00
0.00
22.00
1.00
4.00
4.00
16.00
1.00
11.00
9.00
2.00
0.00
4.00
12.00
14.00

24.00
20.00
27.00
17.00
18.00
10.00
11.00
10.00
0.00
28.00
28.00
20.00
33.00
5.00
1.00
7.00
15.00
0.00
9.00
25.00
12.00
6.00
0.00
9.00
0.00

38.00
8.00
8.00

16.00

11.00

18.00

14.00
7.00
3.00

24.00

28.00

16.00

37.00
0.00
0.00
3.00
0.00

29.00
6.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
8.00
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Dallas Cowboys DEF DAL 8 PHI 2.00

Playoff Week 2 Y @
Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell
Ru;sell Wilson QB SEA 11 VARI 14.00 i Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4 VLAR 14.00 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 11 VvARI 6.00 Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9 vJAC 2400 *
James Conner RB PIT 7 @NYJ 300 ~ Mark Ingram RB BAL 8 @CLE 14.00 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12 vOAK 6.00 * Aaron Jones RB GNB 11 @MIN 27.00 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9 @MIA 2400 * Keenan Allen WR LAC 12 vOAK 7.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12 vGNB  11.00 * Kenny Golladay WR DET 5 @DEN 12.00 *
Zach Ertz TE PH 10 vDAL 2.00 * George Kittle TE SFO 4 VvLAR 1300 *
Wil Lutz K NOR 9 @TEN 9.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 8 @CLE 7.00 *
Tennessee Titans DEF TEN 11 vNOR 0.00 * New England Patriots DEF NWE 10 v BUF 200 *
Jacoby Brissett QB IND 6 vCAR 16.00 Tom Brady QB NWE 10 vBUF 21.00
Josh Rosen QB MA 5 VvCIN 0.00 Philip Rivers QB LAC 12 vOAK  13.00
Matthew Stafford QB DET 5 @DEN 0.00 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7 @NYJ 0.00
ga:znnjcﬁok Eg mcleu ig V@ C;QEA 2-88 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6 VvKAN  11.00

uke Johnson . Matt Breida RB SFO 4 VvLAR 0.00
David Montgomery ~ RB CHI 6 vKAN 5.00 Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 VLAR 3.00
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 7 @NYJ 3.00 Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 @TAM 9.00
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 @CLE 0.00 Marlon Mack RB IND 6 VvCAR  15.00
Corey Davis WR TEN 11 vNOR 4.00 James White RB NWE 10 vBUF 2.00
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 10 v DAL 0.00 John Brown WR BUF 6 @NWE 11.00
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 @SEA 0.00 Julian Edelman WR NWE 10 vBUF 9.00
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 11 @WAS 13.00 John Ross WR CIN 9 @MIA 8.00
nge Westbrook WR JAC 10 @ATL 0.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7 @NYJ 2.00
’I\E/In(itl;ijbrct)n lE :;\IST S V@ %/?EF:\I 2-88 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12 vGNB 0.00

att Prater . Robbie Gould K SFO 4 VvLAR 10.00
Buffalo Bills DEF BUF 6 @NWE 0.00 Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8 @CLE 3.00
jks - MIKE DICKER Winners - Tim Whitty
Matt Ryan QB ATL 9 VvJAC 2200 * Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10 @TAM 1200 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4 vPIT 9.00 ~ Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8 @PHI 7.00 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10 @ATL 10.00 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12 v OAK 16.00 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8 @PHI 2.00 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 9 @MIA 7.00 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10 vNYG 8.00 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 @CHI 7.00 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12 vGNB 0.00 * Julio Jones WR ATL 9 vJAC 16.00 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9 VJAC 8.00 Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 @CLE 21.00 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 @NYJ 5.00 i Harrison Butker K  KAN 12 @CHI 10.00 *
Denver Broncos DEF DEN 10 vDET 2.00 Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR 9 @SFO 2.00 *
Kyle Allen QB CAR 7 @IND 0.00 Jared Goff QB LAR 9 @SFO 26.00
Derek Carr QB LV 6 @LAC 25.00 Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7 vBAL 2200
Cam Newton QB CAR 7 @IND 0.00 Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @SEA  15.00
Derrius Guice RB WAS 10 vNYG 0.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI 10 vDAL 23.00
Jordan Howard RB PHI 10 v DAL 0.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE 7 VvBAL 4.00
JAonh BJacobs \F/%VBR #\éN l6l @’L-gg 12-88 Todd Gurley RB LAR 9 @SFO 16.00

.J. Brown \ . Justice Hill RB BAL 8 @CLE 10.00
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl 12 @SEA 10.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7 vBAL 3.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 VvARI 0.00 Mike Evans WR TAM 7 vHOU 0.00
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6 VKAN 5.00 N'Keal Harry WR NWE 10 vBUF 3.00
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7 @IND 1.00 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9 @SFO 9.00
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10 vDET 4.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 7 @IND 0.00
Jared Cook TE NOR 9 @TEN  20.00 Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 @CHI 2.00
greg Ol\fverrl iE ESA Z glL’\/L% 2-88 Evan Engram TE NYG 11 @WAS  0.00

arren Waller - Matt Gay K TAM 7 vHOU 11.00
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 9 @SFO 9.00 Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6 VvKAN 0.00
slammers - john Corke Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 @CLE 38.00 * Drew Brees QB NOR 9 @TEN 31.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11 @WAS 39.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9 @TEN 2300 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 7 @IND 16.00 * Miles Sanders RB PHI 10 vDAL 20.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6 @NWE  4.00 Davante Adams WR GNB 11 @MIN  11.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 VARI 1.00 X DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 @TAM 200 *
Kenny Stills WR HOU 10 @TAM 5.00 Michael Thomas WR NOR 9 @TEN 19.00 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC 12 vOAK 400 * Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 @CHI  13.00 *
Kalimi Fairbaim K~ HOU 10 @TAM  11.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 vDAL 500 *
Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12 vGNB 100 * Pittsburgh Steelers DEF PIT 7 @NYJ 200 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 6 @NWE 22.00 Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4 vPIT 14.00
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12 vGNB  14.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12 @CHI 30.00
Daniel Jones QB NYG 11 @WAS 45.00 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11 @MIN  15.00
Drew Lock QB DEN 10 vDET  19.00 Kenyan Drake RB ARl 12 @SEA  29.00
Dak Prescott QB DAL 8 @PHI 12.00 Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 vNOR 0.00
Malcolm Brown RB LAR 9 @SFO 0.00 David Johnson RB ARl 12 @SEA 0.00
Frank Gpre RB BUF 6 @NWE 0.00 Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5 @DEN 4.00
Sony Michel RB NWE 10 vBUF 9.00 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10 vDET  16.00
Brandin Cooks WR LAR 9 @SFO 9.00 Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12 v GNB 0.00
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7 vHOU 0.00 Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7 vBAL 10.00
T Y Hilton WR IND 6 vCAR 2.00 D.J. Chark WR JAC 10 @ATL 1.00
DeSean Jackson WR PHI 10 vDAL 0.00 Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 @CHI 0.00
glllke WVI\I/I'It?mS ¥VER E?\CL 182 V@ (I)Dﬁill( ?88 Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9 VvJAC 0.00

ason Witten . T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5 @DEN 0.00
Zane Gonzalez K ARl 12 @SEA  10.00 Joey Slye K CAR 7 @IND 8.00
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Playoff Week 3 Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12 v CHI 0.00
Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis tflraiders - Tim O'Donnell
Russell Wilson QB SEA 11 vSFO 26.00 * Tom Brady QB NWE 10 vMIA 2000 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12 @KAN 8.00 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9 @TAM 6.00 *
gawd héonﬁgomery \F/%VBR %;l\l l6l gmg\lu 11-88 Aaron Jones RB GNB 11 @DET 14.00 *

orey Davis : Marlon Mack RB IND 6 @JAC 19.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12 vCHI 0.00 ~ Julian Edelman WR NWE 10 vMIA 2.00 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 11 vPHI 3.00 * Kenny Golladay WR DET 5 VGNB 7.00 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10 @NYG 000 ~ George Kittle TE SFO 4 @SEA 8.00 *
Wil Lutz . K NOR 9 @CAR 6.00 * Justin Tucker K BAL 8 VPIT 17.00 *
Buffalo Bills DEF BUF 6 VvNYJ 5.00 * New England Patriots DEF NWE 10 v MIA 0.00 *
Jacoby Brissett QB IND 6 @JAC 7.00 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4 @SEA 9.00
Josh Rosen QB MA 5 @NWE 0.0 Philip Rivers QB LAC 12 @KAN  27.00
Matthew Stafford QB DET 5 vGNB 0.00 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7 @BAL 0.00
JChns Cgrson Eg §:ETA 171 V@ SBIZ?_ 8-88 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6 @MIN  13.00

ames Conner . Matt Breida RB SFO 4 @SEA 1.00
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12 vCHI 0.00 Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 @SEA 1.00
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10 vTEN 11.00 Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 vTEN 1.00
ia?lleréSac:nuels \FIQVBR leL ; @CBLAI;_ égg Mark Ingram RB BAL 8 VPIT 0.00

yler Boy v . James White RB NWE 10 v MIA 9.00
XllanuiSJe fI?rown wg gGIL 180 V@ T\:\T(G é-gg Keenan Allen WR LAC 12 @KAN  14.00

shon Jetrery . John Brown WR BUF 6 VvNYJ 0.00
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 @LAR 6.00 John Ross WR CIN 9 vCLE 4.00
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 10 VvIND 15.00 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7 @BAL 0.00
E/lnitibrctm lE :;\IST S @éﬁlg 12-88 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12 vCHI 0.00

att Prater v . Robbie Gould K SFO 4 @SEA 9.00
Tennessee Titans DEF TEN 11 @HOU 3.00 Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8 VPIT 12.00
jks - MIKE DICKER Winners - Tim Whitty
Ma}tt Ryan QB ATL 9 @TAM  21.00 Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 @LAR 2500 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4 @BUF 7.00 Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8 VWAS 2400 *
Jordan Howard RB PHI 10 @NYG 0.00 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12 @KAN 17.00 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8 vWAS 9.00 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 9 vCLE 29.00 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10 vOAK 500 * N'Keal Harry WR NWE 10 v MIA 200 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12 vCHI 000 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 vLAC 6.00 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9 @TAM 400 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 vVPIT 0.00 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 9 VARI 8.00 ~ Harrison Butker K KAN 12 vLAC 7.00 *
Denver Broncos DEF DEN 10 v OAK 200 * Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR 9 VARI 2,00 *
Kyle Allen QB CAR 7 VvNOR  12.00 Jared Goff QB LAR 9 VARI 32.00
Derek Carr QB LV 6 @DEN 20.00 Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7 @CIN  26.00
Cam Newton QB CAR 7 VvNOR 0.00 Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10 vTEN 0.00
Leor?ard Fqumette RB JAC 10 vIND 0.00 Carson Wentz QB PHI 10 @NYG 18.00
Derrius Guice RB WAS 10 @DAL 0.00 Nick Chubb RB CLE 7 @CIN 4.00
JAonh BJacobs \F/%VBR #\éN l6l gag’l\j 12-88 Todd Gurley RB LAR 9 VARI 8.00

.J. Brown . Justice Hill RB BAL 8 VvPIT 10.00
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl 12 @LAR 4.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7 @CIN 3.00
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10 @DAL 0.00 Mike Evans WR TAM 7 VATL 0.00
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 vSFO 14.00 Julio Jones WR ATL 9 @TAM 7.00
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6 @MIN 7.00 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9 VARI 15.00
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7 VvNOR 1.00 D.J. Moore WR CAR 7 VvNOR 0.00
Jared Cook TE NOR 9 @CAR 10.00 Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 vLAC 0.00
Greg Olsen TE SEA 7 VNOR 1.00 Evan Engram TE NYG 11 vPHI 0.00
Darren Waller TE LV 6 @DEN  10.00 Matt Gay K TAM 7 VATL 2.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 @BAL 4.00 Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6 @MIN 6.00
slammers - john Corke Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young
Dak Prescott QB DAL 8 VvWAS 38.00 * Drew Brees QB NOR 9 @CAR 27.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11 vPHI 17.00 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 @HOU 39.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 7 vNOR 15.00 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9 @CAR 16.00 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6 VvNYJ 0.00 ~ Davante Adams WR GNB 11 @DET 15.00 *
T Y Hilton WR IND 6 @JAC 7.00 : DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 vTEN 0.00 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 vSFO  11.00 Michael Thomas WR NOR 9 @CAR 3.00 *
Jason Witten TE DAL 8 VWAS 200 Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 vLAC 200 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 10 vTEN 2.00 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 @NYG 12.00 *
Dallas Cowboys DEF DAL 8 vWAS 3.00 * Pittsburgh Steelers ~DEF PIT 7 @BAL 1.00 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 6 VvNYJ 1.00 Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4 @BUF 17.00
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12 vCHI 0.00 Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12 vLAC 16.00
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 VvPIT 0.00 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11 @DET  25.00
Daniel Jones QB NYG 11 vPHI 22.00 Kenyan Drake RB ARl 12 @LAR 14.00
Drew Lock QB DEN 10 vOAK  16.00 David Johnson RB ARl 12 @LAR 0.00
Malcolm Brown RB LAR 9 VARI 8.00 Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5 VvGNB  11.00
Frank Gore RB BUF 6 VvNYJ 3.00 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10 vOAK 5.00
Sony Michel RB NWE 10 vMIA 13.00 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 12 v CHI 0.00
Brandin Cooks WR LAR 9 VARI 4.00 Miles Sanders RB PHI 10 @NYG 5.00
ghgs GO.?WIE wg ;ﬁ?ﬂ l70 V@ /?\‘T\I(-G 8-88 Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7 @CIN 14.00

eSean Jackson . D.J. Chark WR JAC 10 VIND 3.00
Kenny Stills WR HOU 10 vTEN 0.00 Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 vLAC 9.00
Mike Williams WR LAC 12 @KAN 3.00 Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9 @TAM 0.00
Hunter Henry TE LAC 12 @KAN  10.00 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5 vGNB 0.00
Zane Gonzalez K ARl 12 @LAR 6.00 Joey Slye K CAR 7 VvNOR 4.00
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Offseason Minnesota Vikings DEF MIN 12 59.00 3.69
Curts Crusaders - Brian Courtis tfiraiders - Tim O'Donnell

Russell Wilson QB SEA 11 401.00 25.06 * Tom Brady QB NWE 10 351.00 21.94 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12 205.00 12.81 * Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9 130.00 8.13 *
David Montgomery ~ RB CHI 6 137.00 856 * Aaron Jones RB GNB 11 257.00 16.06 *
Corey Davis WR TEN 11 65.00 4.06 * Marlon Mack RB IND 6 156.00 9.75 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12 14500 9.06 * Julian Edelman WR NWE 10 151.00 9.44 *
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 11 79.00 494 * Kenny Golladay WR DET 5 178.00 11.13 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10 12400 775 * George Kittle TE SFO 4 128.00 8.00 *
Wil Lutz K NOR 9 162.00 1013 * Justin Tucker K BAL 8 152.00 950 *
Buffalo Bills DEF BUF 6 56.00 350 * New England Patriots DEF NWE 10 12100 756 *
Jacoby Brissett QB IND 6 282.00 17.63 Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4 337.00 21.06
Josh Rosen QB MA 5 34.00 213 Philip Rivers QB LAC 12 332.00 20.75
Matthew Stafford QB DET 5 210.00 13.13 Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT 7 17.00 1.06
Chris Carson RB SEA 11 192.00 12.00 Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6 290.00 18.13
James Conner RB PIT 7 107.00 6.69 Matt Breida RB SFO 4 76.00 4.75
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12 231.00 14.44 Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4 105.00 6.56
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10 100.00 6.25 Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10 138.00 8.63
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 7 50.00 3.13 Mark Ingram RB BAL 8 208.00 13.00
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9 129.00 8.06 James White RB NWE 10 115.00 7.19
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8 95.00 5.94 Keenan Allen WR LAC 12 150.00 9.38
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 10 74.00 4.63 John Brown WR BUF 6 140.00 8.75
Christian Kirk WR ARl 12 89.00 5.56 John Ross WR CIN 9 65.00 4.06
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 10 84.00 525 JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7 68.00 4.25

Eric Ebron TE IND 6 49.00 3.06 Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12 68.00 4.25
Matt Prater K DET 5 133.00 831 Robbie Gould K SFO 4 116.00 7.25
Tennessee Titans DEF TEN 11 58.00 3.63 Baltimore Ravens DEF BAL 8 89.00 5.56
jks - MIKE DICKER Winners - Tim Whitty

Matt Ryan QB ATL 9 372.00 2325 * Kyler Murray QB ARl 12 367.00 22.94 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4 139.00 869 * Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8 24800 1550 *
Jordan Howard RB PHI 10 94.00 588 * Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12 13400 838 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8 159.00 9.94 * Joe Mixon RB CIN 9 179.00 11.19 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10 142.00 888 * N'Keal Harry WR NWE 10 23.00 144 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12 80.00 5.00 * Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12 124.00 7.75 *
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9 111.00 6.94 * Mark Andrews TE BAL 8 139.00 8.69 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 9 129.00 8.06 * Harrison Butker K KAN 12 165.00 10.31 *
Denver Broncos DEF DEN 10 46.00 2.88 * Los Angeles Rams DEF LAR 9 69.00 4.31 *
Kyle Allen QB CAR 7 268.00 16.75 Jared Goff QB LAR 9 338.00 21.13
Derek Carr QB LV - BYE 318.00 18.71 Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7 318.00 19.88
Cam Newton QB CAR 7 24.00  1.50 Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10 399.00 24.94
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10 174.00 10.88 Carson Wentz QB PHI 10 379.00 23.69
Derrius Guice RB WAS 10 46.00 2.88 Nick Chubb RB CLE 7 212.00 13.25
Josh Jacobs RB LV - BYE 165.00 9.71 Todd Gurley RB LAR 9 182.00 11.38

A.J. Brown WR TEN 11 158.00 9.88 Justice Hill RB BAL 8 31.00 1.94
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARl 12 96.00 6.00 Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7 57.00 3.56
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10 128.00 8.00 Mike Evans WR TAM 7 161.00 10.06

D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11 127.00 7.94 Julio Jones WR ATL 9 168.00 10.50
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6 150.00 9.38 Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9 171.00 10.69
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7 108.00 6.75 D.J. Moore WR CAR 7 139.00 8.69
Jared Cook TE NOR 9 118.00 7.38 Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12 81.00 5.06
Greg Olsen TE SEA 11 67.00 4.19 Evan Engram TE NYG 11 61.00 3.81
Darren Waller TE LV - BYE 127.00 7.47 Matt Gay K TAM 7 144.00 9.00
Chris Boswell K PIT 7 126.00 7.88 Chicago Bears DEF CHI 6 46.00 2.88
slammers - john Corke Young's Awesome Rams - John b. Young

Dak Prescott QB DAL 8 41000 25.63 * Drew Brees OB NOR 9 306.00 19.13 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11 181.00 11.31 * Derrick Henry RB TEN 11 269.00 16.81 *
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 7 340.00 21.25 * Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9 157.00 9.81 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6 109.00 6.81 * Davante Adams WR GNB 11 127.00 7.94 *
T Y Hilton WR IND 6 75.00 469 * DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10 161.00 10.06 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11 149.00 931 * Michael Thomas WR NOR 9 219.00 13.69 *
Jason Witten TE DAL 8 71.00 4.44 > Travis Kelce TE KAN 12 152.00 950 *
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 10 109.00 6.81 * Jake Elliott K PHI 10 109.00 6.81 *
Dallas Cowboys DEF DAL 8 39.00 244 ~ Pittsburgh Steelers DEF PIT 7 68.00 4.25 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 6 353.00 22.06 Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4 269.00 16.81

Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12 317.00 19.81 Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12 343.00 21.44
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8 501.00 31.31 Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11 354.00 22.13
Daniel Jones QB NYG 11 321.00 20.06 Kenyan Drake RB ARl 12 154.00 9.63
Drew Lock QB DEN 10 96.00  6.00 David Johnson RB ARl 12 97.00 6.06
Malcolm Brown RB LAR 9 53.00 3.31 Kerryon Johnson RB DET 5 71.00 4.44
Frank Gore RB BUF 6 71.00 4.44 Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10 150.00 9.38
Sony Michel RB NWE 10 134.00 8.38 Alexander Mattison RB  MIN 12 52.00 3.25
Brandin Cooks WR LAR 9 67.00 4.19 Miles Sanders RB PHI 10 158.00 9.88
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7 186.00 11.63 Odell Beckham Jr. ~ WR CLE 7 122.00 7.63
DeSean Jackson WR PHI 10 27.00 1.69 D.J. Chark WR JAC 10 145.00 9.06
Kenny Stills WR HOU 10 73.00  4.56 Mecole Hardman WR KAN 12 90.00 5.63
Mike Williams WR LAC 12 105.00 6.56 Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9 127.00 7.94
Hunter Henry TE LAC 12 92.00 5.75 T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5 4400 275
Zane Gonzalez K ARl 12 136.00 8.50 Joey Slye K CAR 7 130.00 8.13

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports Page 35/36



He:]i—]’f:in?
Fantasy
Spovts

TFL

www.rtsports.com
2019 Rosters
Sun Mar 1 3:40pm ET

San Francisco 49ers DEF SFO 4

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter

84.00

5.25

Copyright (c) RealTime Fantasy Sports

Page 36/36



